DISCLAIMER: The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint. These figures have not been
verified for accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.

CAUTION: The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New
Jersey and is intended for informational purposes only. The Tax Court of New Jersey
provides this information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or
implied, regarding accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any
particular purpose. The New Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation
or improper or illegal use of this information.



Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Absecon City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008852-2020 ABSECON HOLDINGS/707 N WH PIKE LLC V ABSECON 190 1 2020
Address: 707 WHITE HORSE PIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,214,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $675,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,889,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,889,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
008396-2021 ABSECON HOLDINGS/707 N WH PIKE LLC V ABSECON 190 1 2021
Address: 707 WHITE HORSE PIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,214,100.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $675,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,889,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,889,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Absecon City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006474-2022 ABSECON HOLDINGS/707 N WH PIKE LLC V ABSECON 190 1 2022
Address: 707 WHITE HORSE PIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,214,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $675,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,889,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year 1: Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,889,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Absecon City 3



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008950-2020 SHRI SAI PLAINFIELD LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 48 9 2020

Address: 125 S MARTIN LUTHER K

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,250,000.00
and $1,250,000.00 ¢ #1,250, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,600,000.00 $0.00 $1,750,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,850,000.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,850,000.00 $3,000,000.00 ($850,000.00)
004147-2021  SHRI SAI PLAINFIELD LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 48 9 2021
Address: 125 S MARTIN LUTHER K
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,250,000.00 )
7 $1,250,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,600,000.00 $0.00 $1,650,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,850,000.00 $0.00 $2,900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,850,000.00 $2,900,000.00 ($950,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012522-2021 2414 FAIRMOUNT AVE ASSOCIATES V ATLANTIC CITY 339 2 2021
Address: 2414 Fairmount Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/16/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $364,600.00 $364,600.00 $317,500.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $55,400.00 $55,400.00 $25,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $420,000.00 $420,000.00 $342,500.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 Year2: 2023
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 0 0 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($77,500.00)
003222-2022  SHRI SAI PLAINFIELD LLC V ATLANTIC 48 9 2022
Address: 125 S DR MARTIN LUTHER K
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,250,000.00 )
7 $1,250,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,600,000.00 $0.00 $2,600,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,850,000.00 $0.00 $3,850,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,850,000.00 $3,850,000.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Atlantic City 4




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Atlantic Municipality: Buena Vista Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010432-2020 STANLEY GANCARZ V BUENA VISTA TOWNSHIP 3501 7 2020
Address: 143 Kaykaz Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $69,400.00 $69,400.00 $50,800.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $69,400.00 $69,400.00 $50,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $69,400.00 $50,800.00 ($18,600.00)

Total number of cases for Buena Vista Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012039-2019 EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP ACE, LLC V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 5936 21 2019

Address: 2254 Ocean Heights Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $231,600.00 $231,600.00 $231,600.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,363,800.00 $1,363,800.00 $1,363,800.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,595,400.00 $1,595,400.00 $1,595,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,595,400.00 $1,595,400.00 $0.00
009149-2020 EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP ACE, LLC V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 5936 21 2020
Address: 2254 Ocean Heights Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 231,600.00 )
7 $231,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,363,800.00 $0.00 $1,263,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,595,400.00 $0.00 $1,495,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,595,400.00 $1,495,400.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008046-2021 EGG HARBOR TWP. ACE, LLC V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 5936 21 2021

Address: 2254 Ocean Heights Ave.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 231,600.00
and $231,600.00 ’ $23L, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,363,800.00 $0.00 $1,263,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,595,400.00 $0.00 $1,495,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,595,400.00 $1,495,400.00 ($100,000.00)
010131-2022 ANTHONY CORNEJO V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 4305 4 309 C0128 2022
Address: 309 SANDERLING LN
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $102,500.00 $102,500.00 $102,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $155,800.00 $155,800.00 $145,800.00 | 2 P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $258,300.00 $258,300.00 $248,300.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! 4
Non-Qualified $0.00 $258,300.00 $248,300.00 ($10,000.00)

Total number of cases for Egg Harbor Township 4



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Atlantic Municipality: Galloway Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008651-2021 GALLOWAY EQUITIES LLC C/O TD BANK #TDE0100 (TENANT TAXPAYER) 985 1 2021
Address: 347 East Jimmie Leeds Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $908,800.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,691,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Galloway Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009007-2021 Allendale Corporate Center LLC V Borough of Allendale 702 16 2021
Address: 25 Commerce Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 1,932,000.00
and $1,832,000.00 ¢ $1,932, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,118,100.00 $0.00 $6,942,752.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,050,100.00 $0.00 $8,874,752.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,050,100.00 $8,874,752.00 ($175,348.00)
009007-2021 Allendale Corporate Center LLC V Borough of Allendale 601 3 2021
Address: 50 Commerce Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 1,149,500.00 )
7 $1,149,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,775,600.00 $0.00 $4,662,375.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,925,100.00 $0.00 $5,811,875.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,925,100.00 $5,811,875.00 ($113,225.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009007-2021 Allendale Corporate Center LLC V Borough of Allendale 702 14 2021

Address: 40 Boroline Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 3,309,100.00
and $3,309,100.00 ¢ +3,309, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,915,600.00 $0.00 $10,638,701.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $14,224,700.00 $0.00 $13,947,801.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,224,700.00 $13,947,801.00 ($276,899.00)
009007-2021 Allendale Corporate Center LLC V Borough of Allendale 601 2 2021
Address: 80 Commerce Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 1,167,400.00 )
7 $1,167,400.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,932,000.00 $0.00 $4,815,435.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,099,400.00 $0.00 $5,982,835.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,099,400.00 $5,982,835.00 ($116,565.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009007-2021 Allendale Corporate Center LLC V Borough of Allendale 601 1 2021
Address: 110 Commerce Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 1,843,000.00

and $1,843,000.00 ¢ 51,843, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,305,900.00 $0.00 $4,188,354.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,148,900.00 $0.00 $6,031,354.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Pro Rated Assessment

Waived and not paid

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,148,900.00 $6,031,354.00 ($117,546.00)
005509-2022 ALLENDALE CORPORATE CENTER LLC V BOROUGH OF ALLENDALE 702 16 2022
Address: 25 Commerce Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 1,932,000.00 )
7 $1,932,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,972,200.00 $0.00 $8,972,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,904,200.00 $0.00 $10,904,200.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,904,200.00 $10,904,200.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005509-2022 ALLENDALE CORPORATE CENTER LLC V BOROUGH OF ALLENDALE 601 1 2022
Address: 110 Commerce Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 1,843,000.00

and $1,843,000.00 ¢ $1,843, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,565,600.00 $0.00 $5,565,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,408,600.00 $0.00 $7,408,600.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Pro Rated Assessment

Waived and not paid

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,408,600.00 $7,408,600.00 $0.00
005509-2022 ALLENDALE CORPORATE CENTER LLC V BOROUGH OF ALLENDALE 702 15 2022
Address: 90 Boroline Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 2,123,600.00 )
7 $2,123,600.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,283,800.00 $0.00 $10,283,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $12,407,400.00 $0.00 $12,407,400.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,407,400.00 $12,407,400.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005509-2022 ALLENDALE CORPORATE CENTER LLC V BOROUGH OF ALLENDALE 601 3 2022
Address: 50 Commerce Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: N

Land: 0.00 1,149,500.00

and $1,149,500.00 ¢ $1,149, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,989,500.00 $0.00 $5,989,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,139,000.00 $0.00 $7,139,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Pro Rated Assessment

Waived and not paid

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,139,000.00 $7,139,000.00 $0.00
005509-2022 ALLENDALE CORPORATE CENTER LLC V BOROUGH OF ALLENDALE 702 14 2022
Address: 40 Boroline Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 3,309,100.00 )
7 $3,309,100.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,829,800.00 $0.00 $13,829,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $17,138,900.00 $0.00 $17,138,900.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $17,138,900.00 $17,138,900.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005509-2022 ALLENDALE CORPORATE CENTER LLC V BOROUGH OF ALLENDALE 601 2 2022
Address: 80 Commerce Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 1,167,400.00
and $1,167,400.00 ¢ $1,167, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,181,600.00 $0.00 $6,181,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,349,000.00 $0.00 $7,349,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,349,000.00 $7,349,000.00 s$0.00
Total number of cases for  Allendale Borough 2




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Alpine Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013095-2020 F.E. ALPINE INC. V BOROUGH OF ALPINE 55 23.01 2020
Address: 14 FRICK DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/2/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 11,520,000.00 0.00
and $11,520,000.00 $11,520, ’ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $11,520,000.00 $11,520,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,520,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013097-2020 F.E. ALPINE INC. V BOROUGH OF ALPINE 55 25.01 2020
Address: 2 FRICK DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/2/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $16,540,000.00 $16,540,000.00 $0.00 . )
o Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,978,600.00 $1,978,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $18,518,600.00 $18,518,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $18,518,600.00 $0.00 s0.00
Total number of cases for  Alpine Borough 2



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Bogota Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008792-2020 VNB REALTY INC V BOROUGH OF BOGOTA 39 1 2020

Address: 321 Palisade Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/2/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 656,800.00
and $656,800.00 ’ %635, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,425,300.00 $0.00 $1,425,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,082,100.00 $0.00 $2,082,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,082,100.00 $2,082,100.00 $0.00
001887-2021 VNBNJO001 LLC DE V BOROUGH OF BOGOTA 39 1 2021
Address: 321 Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/2/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 656,800.00 .
7 $656,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,425,300.00 $0.00 $893,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,082,100.00 $0.00 $1,550,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,082,100.00 $1,550,000.00 ($532,100.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Bogota Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000996-2022 OAK ST INVEST GRADE NET LEASE FUND (OWNER) AND/OR VALLEY NATI 39 1 2022
Address: 321 Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/2/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 656,800.00
and $656,800.00 ’ %636, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,425,300.00 $0.00 $868,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,082,100.00 $0.00 $1,525,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,082,100.00 $1,525,000.00 ($557,100.00)
004556-2023  OAK ST INVEST GRADE NET LEASE FUND (OWNER) AND/OR VALLEY NATI 39 1 2023
Address: 321 Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/2/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 656,800.00 )
7 $656,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $793,200.00 $0.00 $793,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,450,000.00 $0.00 $1,450,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,450,000.00 $1,450,000.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Bogota Borough 4



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006839-2012  JERRY L. IVY (REVOCABLE TRUST) V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 70HM 2012

Address: 685 Gotham Parkway

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 500,000.00
and $500,000.00 ¢ $00, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $718,400.00 $0.00 $500,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,218,400.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,218,400.00 $1,000,000.00 ($218,400.00)
003389-2013  JERRY L. IVY (REVOCABLE TRUST) V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 70HM 2013
Address: 685 Gotham Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 825,000.00 )
7 $825,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,903,300.00 $0.00 $1,525,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,728,300.00 $0.00 $2,350,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,728,300.00 $2,350,000.00 ($378,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003576-2014 JERRY L. IVY (REVOCABLE TRUST) V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 70HM 2014

Address: 685 Gotham Pkwy

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 825,000.00
and $825,000.00 ’ $825, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,903,300.00 $0.00 $1,525,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,728,300.00 $0.00 $2,350,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2015 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,728,300.00 $2,350,000.00 ($378,300.00)
000806-2016  JERRY L. IVY (REVOCABLE TRUST) V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 70HM 2016
Address: 685 Gotham Pkwy
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 825,000.00 .
7 $825,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,903,300.00 $0.00 $1,675,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,728,300.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,728,300.00 $2,500,000.00 ($228,300.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003053-2017 JERRY L. IVY (REVOCABLE TRUST) V CARLSTADT 126 70 HM 2017
Address: 685 GOTHAM PARKWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $742,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,111,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,853,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,853,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
007607-2017 ARTHRA HOLDINGS LLC V BOROUGH OF CARLSTADT 123.01 13 HM 2017
Address: 430 GOTHAM PKWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 954,000.00 )
7 $954,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,810,800.00 $0.00 $6,046,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,764,800.00 $0.00 $7,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,764,800.00 $7,000,000.00 ($764,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000625-2018 ARTHRA HOLDINGS LLC V CARLSTADT 123.01 13 HM 2018

Address: 430 GOTHAM PKWAY

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 954,000.00
and $954,000.00 ’ %954, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,940,200.00 $0.00 $6,940,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,894,200.00 $0.00 $7,894,200.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,894,200.00 $7,894,200.00 $0.00
001900-2018 JERRY L. IVY (REVOCABLE TRUST) V CARLSTADT 126 70 HM 2018
Address: 685 GOTHAM PARKWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $742,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,158,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,901,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,901,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006729-2018 65 COMMERCE ROAD LLC V CARLSTADT 127 7.01 HM 2018

Address: 65 COMMERCE RD.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 751,500.00
and $751,500.00 ’ 7L Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,221,800.00 $0.00 $1,924,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,973,300.00 $0.00 $2,676,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,973,300.00 $2,676,000.00 ($297,300.00)
006733-2018 K.I.C. MANAGEMENT INC V CARLSTADT 126 51 HM 2018
Address: 90 COMMERCE RD. HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 913,500.00 .
7 $913,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,210,600.00 $0.00 $1,786,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,124,100.00 $0.00 $2,700,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,124,100.00 $2,700,000.00 ($424,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000641-2019 ARTHRA HOLDINGS LLC V CARLSTADT 123.01 13 HM 2019
Address: 430 GOTHAM PKWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 954,000.00
and $954,000.00 ’ %954, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,268,700.00 $0.00 $7,268,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,222,700.00 $0.00 $8,222,700.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,222,700.00 $8,222,700.00 $0.00
001515-2019 65 COMMERCE ROAD LLC V CARLSTADT 127 7.01 HM 2019
Address: 65 COMMERCE RD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $751,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,735,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,486,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,486,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001521-2019 IVY, EDWARD J. V CARLSTADT 126 70 HM 2019
Address: 685 GOTHAM PARKWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $742,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,175,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,918,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,918,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
001522-2019 K.I.C. MANAGEMENT INC V CARLSTADT 126 51 HM 2019
Address: 90 COMMERCE RD. HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $913,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,880,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,793,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,793,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003730-2020 ARTHRA HOLDINGS LLC V CARLSTADT 123.01 13 HM 2020
Address: 430 GOTHAM PKWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 954,000.00
and $954,000.00 ’ %954, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,585,400.00 $0.00 $7,585,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,539,400.00 $0.00 $8,539,400.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,539,400.00 $8,539,400.00 $0.00
005395-2020 65 COMMERCE ROAD LLC V CARLSTADT 127 7.01 HM 2020
Address: 65 COMMERCE RD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $751,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,915,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,667,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,667,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005410-2020 IVY, EDWARD J. V CARLSTADT 126 70 HM 2020
Address: 685 GOTHAM PARKWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $742,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,285,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,027,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,027,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
005412-2020 K.I.C. MANAGEMENT INC V CARLSTADT 126 51 HM 2020
Address: 90 COMMERCE RD. HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $913,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,041,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,955,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,955,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003604-2021 ARTHRA HOLDINGS LLC V CARLSTADT 123.01 13 HM 2021
Address: 430 GOTHAM PKWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 954,000.00
and $954,000.00 ’ $954, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,710,900.00 $0.00 $7,710,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,664,900.00 $0.00 $8,664,900.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,664,900.00 $8,664,900.00 $0.00
004744-2021 65 COMMERCE ROAD LLC V CARLSTADT 127 7.01 HM 2021
Address: 65 COMMERCE RD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $751,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,969,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,721,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,721,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004748-2021 K.I.C. MANAGEMENT INC V CARLSTADT 126 51 HM 2021

Address: 90 COMMERCE RD. HM

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $913,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,281,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,195,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,195,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
004856-2021 IVY, EDWARD J. V CARLSTADT 126 70 HM 2021
Address: 685 GOTHAM PARKWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $742,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,329,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,072,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,072,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003965-2022 A.G. HOLDINGS V BOROUGH OF CARLSTADT 128 4 HM 2022
Address: 100 Dae Woo Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,539,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,539,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,539,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003965-2022 A.G. HOLDINGS V BOROUGH OF CARLSTADT 128 5 HM 2022
Address: 350 Michele PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,613,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $13,617,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $15,231,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,231,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004893-2022 IVY, EDWARD J. V CARLSTADT 126 70 HM 2022
Address: 685 GOTHAM PARKWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $742,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,586,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,328,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,328,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
004894-2022  K.I.C. MANAGEMENT INC V CARLSTADT 126 51 HM 2022
Address: 90 COMMERCE RD. HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $913,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,062,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,975,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,975,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006726-2022 CCNY 66 REALTY LLC V CARLSTADT BOROUGH 84 8.01 HM 2022
Address: 666 SIXTEENTH STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $702,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,167,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,869,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,869,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
006605-2023  A.G. Holdings V Borough of Carlstadt 128 4 HM 2023
Address: 100 Dae Woo Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,881,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,881,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,881,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006605-2023 A.G. Holdings V Borough of Carlstadt 128 5 HM 2023
Address: 350 Michaele PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,613,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $15,037,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $16,651,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,651,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Carlstadt Borough 27



Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009805-2022 LEE, WON MOOK & HYE SOOK V CLIFFSIDE PARK 3601 8 CSVG4 2022
Address: 100 CARLYLE DRIVE-CSVG4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $625,000.00 $625,000.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $393,500.00 $393,500.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,018,500.00 $1,018,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,018,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Cliffside Park Bor



Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005632-2019 ACHARAYA, A.S. & MANJULA, B.N. V CRESSKILL 91.04 1 2019
Address: 323 E Madison Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $379,600.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,530,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,910,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,910,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004010-2020 ACHARAYA, A.S. & MANJULA, B.N. V CRESSKILL 91.04 1 2020
Address: 323 E Madison Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 381,100.00 )
7 $381,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,553,700.00 $0.00 $1,353,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,934,800.00 $0.00 $1,734,800.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,934,800.00 $1,734,800.00 ($200,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Cresskill Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023
County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005713-2020 ONE MET CENTER LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOROUGH 108.03 1.01 2020
Address: 1 Meadowlands Plaza
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/2/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $40,360,300.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,639,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $95,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $95,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005342-2021 ONE MET CENTER LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOROUGH 108.03 1.01 2021
Address: 1 Meadowlands Plaza
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/2/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $40,360,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $54,639,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $95,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $95,000,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007100-2022 ONE MET CENTER LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOROUGH 108.03 1.01 2022
Address: 1 Meadowlands Plaza
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/2/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 40,360,300.00
and $40,360,300.00 ¢ #40,360, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $61,797,600.00 $0.00 $56,139,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $102,157,900.00 $0.00 $96,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $102,157,900.00 $96,500,000.00 ($5,657,900.00)
010589-2022  HPVIII 33 ROUTE 17 LLC NJ V EAST RUTHERFORD BOROUGH 88 1 2022
Address: PATERSON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 6,260,000.00 .
7 $6,260,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Omitted Added Assess
Improvement: $15,063,300.00 $0.00 $15,063,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $21,323,300.00 $0.00 $21,323,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 9 0 9 | Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $11,297,475.00 $0.00 $11,297,475.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen

Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003942-2023 HPVIII 33 ROUTE 17 LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOROUGH 88 1 2023
Address: PATERSON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 6,260,000.00
and $6,260,000.00 ¢ $6,260, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,040,000.00 $0.00 $9,040,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $15,300,000.00 $0.00 $15,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,300,000.00 $15,300,000.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for East Rutherford Bor 5




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006163-2020 YANOVITCH, NATHAN V EDGEWATER 9 1.14 CB215 2020

Address: 9 Somerset Lane, Unit 215

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 472,500.00
and $472,500.00 ’ #472, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,186,300.00 $0.00 $1,027,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,658,800.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,658,800.00 $1,500,000.00 ($158,800.00)
001698-2021  YANOVITCH, NATHAN V EDGEWATER 99 1.14 CB215 2021
Address: 9 Somerset Lane, Unit 215
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $472,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,186,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,658,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,658,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002726-2023 AKSOY, CANER & YULIYA V EDGEWATER BOROUGH 99 1.15 C0622 2023
Address: 3 SOMERSET LANE-GLASS HOUSE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 360,000.00
and $360,000.00 ’ $360, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,087,100.00 $0.00 $2,540,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,447,100.00 $0.00 $2,900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,447,100.00 $2,900,000.00 ($547,100.00)

Total number of cases for Edgewater Bor 3

6/6/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013082-2019 15 N. DEAN STREET, LLC V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 1208 22 2019

Address: 26 Bergen Street/15 N. Dean Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $551,900.00 $551,900.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $579,500.00 $579,500.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,131,400.00 $1,131,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,131,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
008230-2020 JZ PROPERTY LLC V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 905 4 2020
Address: 214 ENGLE STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,065,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $535,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,600,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008231-2020 JZ PROPERTY LLC V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 905 5 2020

Address: 200 ENGLE STREET

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,261,800.00
and $2,261,800.00 ¢ $2,261, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,200.00 $0.00 $1,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,263,000.00 $0.00 $2,263,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,263,000.00 $2,263,000.00 $0.00
008234-2020 OZ REALTY, LLC V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 912 1 2020
Address: 177 N DEAN STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,745,600.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,383,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,129,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,129,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004053-2021 OZ REALTY, LLC V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 912 1 2021
Address: 177 N DEAN STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,745,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,383,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,129,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,129,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
005308-2021  JZ PROPERTY LLC V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 905 4 2021
Address: 214 ENGLE STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,065,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $535,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,600,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005311-2021 JZ PROPERTY LLC V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 905 5 2021

Address: 200 ENGLE STREET

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,261,800.00
and $2,261,800.00 ¢ $2,261, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,200.00 $0.00 $1,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,263,000.00 $0.00 $2,263,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,263,000.00 $2,263,000.00 $0.00
001788-2022 YANKOVICH, JOSEPH & ALEXANDRA V ENGLEWOOD 2704 7 2022
Address: 74 Dana Pl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $875,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $249,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,125,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,125,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003550-2022 JZ PROPERTY LLC V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 905 4 2022
Address: 214 ENGLE STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,065,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $535,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003551-2022  JZ PROPERTY LLC V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 905 5 2022
Address: 200 ENGLE STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,898,800.00 )
7 $2,261,800.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,200.00 $0.00 $1,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,263,000.00 $0.00 $1,900,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,263,000.00 $1,900,000.00 ($363,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Englewood City

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003555-2022 OZ REALTY, LLC V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 912 1 2022
Address: 177 N DEAN STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,745,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,383,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,129,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,129,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Englewood City 11



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000325-2008 UNILEVER BESTFOODS INC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR 806 7 2008

Address: 680 Sylvan Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $7,457,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $710,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,168,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,168,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
000786-2009 BESTFOODS/CPC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR 806 7 2009
Address: 680 Sylvan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $7,457,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $710,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,168,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,168,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000120-2010 BESTFOODS ET AL V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR 806 7 2010

Address: 680 Sylvan Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $7,457,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $710,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,168,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,168,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
003295-2021 PHW FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 411 16 2021
Address: 440 SYLVAN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $6,600,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,750,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002998-2023  Sylvan Commercial Associates, LLC V Englewood Cliffs Boro 412 8 2023
Address: 429 Sylvan Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,340,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,109,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,450,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,450,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004796-2023  Sylvan Commercial Associates LLC V Englewood Cliffs Boro 412 8 2023
Address: 429 Sylvan Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,340,800.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,109,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,450,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,450,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Englewood Cliffs Borough 6




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005492-2023 BON MARC REALTY CO., LLC V BOROUGH OF FAIR LAWN 5722 2 2023
Address: 17-17-77 River Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $11,029,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,970,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $35,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $17,964,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year 1: Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $17,964,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Fair Lawn Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013252-2019 911 COMMERCIAL AVE LLC C/O R.F V FAIRVIEW BORO 604 3 2019

Address: 9-11 COMMERCIAL AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: $80,400.00 $80,400.00 $80,400.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $524,100.00 $524,100.00 $524,100.00 v P 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $604,500.00 $604,500.00 $604,500.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $604,500.00 $604,500.00 $0.00
013242-2020 Fairview Bergen Associates LLC V Borough of Fairview 721 3 2020
Address: 371 Bergen Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $6,570,000.00 $6,570,000.00 $0.00 . )
S Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $29,878,800.00 $29,878,800.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $36,448,800.00 $36,448,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $36,448,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000153-2021 911 COMMERCIAL AVE LLC C/O R.F V FAIRVIEW BORO 604 3 2020

Address: 9-11 COMMERCIAL AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $100,500.00 $100,500.00 $80,400.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $741,700.00 $741,700.00 $719,600.00 7 P i ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $842,200.00 $842,200.00 $800,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $842,200.00 $800,000.00 ($42,200.00)
005482-2021 Fairview Bergen Associates LLC V Borough of Fairview 721 3 2021
Address: 371 Bergen Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 6,570,000.00 )
7 $6,570,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $32,538,900.00 $0.00 $27,430,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $39,108,900.00 $0.00 $34,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $39,108,900.00 $34,000,000.00 ($5,108,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003656-2022 FAIRVIEW BERGEN ASSOCIATES LLC V BOROUGH OF FAIRVIEW 721 3 2022

Address: 371 Bergen Blvd

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 6,570,000.00
and $6,570,000.00 ¢ $6,570, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $28,747,600.00 $0.00 $27,430,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $35,317,600.00 $0.00 $34,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $35,317,600.00 $34,000,000.00 ($1,317,600.00)
010061-2022 KAMIL MEZYNSKI & JUSTYNA V FAIRVIEW TWP 602 18 2022
Address: 623 PROSPECT AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $179,000.00 $179,000.00 $0.00 . -
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $519,500.00 $519,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $698,500.00 $698,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $698,500.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for Fairview Borough 6



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002619-2018 HUDSON CITY SAVINGS BANK V FORT LEE BOROUGH 4651 14 2018

Address: 2013 Center Ave.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/2/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,335,000.00
and $1,335,000.00 ¢ $1,335, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $715,000.00 $0.00 $715,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,050,000.00 $0.00 $2,050,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,050,000.00 $2,050,000.00 $0.00
002699-2019 HUDSON CITY SAVINGS BANK V FORT LEE BOROUGH 4651 14 2019
Address: 2013 Center Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/2/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,335,000.00 )
7 $1,335,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $715,000.00 $0.00 $715,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,050,000.00 $0.00 $2,050,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,050,000.00 $2,050,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004681-2020 HUDSON CITY SAVINGS BANK V FORT LEE BOROUGH 4651 14 2020

Address: 2013 Center Ave.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/2/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,335,000.00
and $1,335,000.00 ¢ $1,335, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $715,000.00 $0.00 $715,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,050,000.00 $0.00 $2,050,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,050,000.00 $2,050,000.00 $0.00
011940-2020 ANGELO HATZIPETROU V FORT LEE BORO 3352 3 C0914 2020

Address: 100 OLD PALISADES RD #914

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2023 Closes Case: N

Land: $258,000.00 $258,000.00 $246,000.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: §172,000.00 $172,000.00 $164,000.00 | 2o WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $430,000.00 $430,000.00 $410,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $430,000.00 $410,000.00 ($20,000.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011940-2020 ANGELO HATZIPETROU V FORT LEE BORO 3352 3 CPLO6
Address: 100 OLD PALISADES RD #PL6
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $456,000.00 $456,000.00 $432,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $304,000.00 $304,000.00 $248,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $760,000.00 $760,000.00 $680,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2:
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $760,000.00 $680,000.00 ($80,000.00)
000070-2021 BENJAMIN CHOUAKE AND ESTHER CHOUAKE V BOROUGH OF FORT LEE 851 5
Address: 224 Dorincourt Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $513,000.00 $513,000.00 $513,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,188,300.00 $840,000.00 $1,188,300.00 | 0 VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,701,300.00 $1,353,000.00 $1,701,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2:
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Pro Rated Assessment

Waived and not paid

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,353,000.00 $1,701,300.00 $348,300.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002757-2021 BENJAMIN CHOUAKE AND ESTHER CHOUAKE V BOROUGH OF FORT LEE 851 5 2021

Address: 224 Dorincourt Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 513,000.00
and $513,000.00 ’ L3, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,188,300.00 $0.00 $1,138,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,701,300.00 $0.00 $1,651,300.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 Year2: 2023
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,701,300.00 $1,651,300.00 ($50,000.00)
005156-2021 HUDSON CITY SAVINGS BANK V FORT LEE BOROUGH 4651 14 2021
Address: 2013 Center Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/2/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,335,000.00 )
7 $1,335,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $715,000.00 $0.00 $665,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,050,000.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,050,000.00 $2,000,000.00 ($50,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005682-2021 JUNG, G.H.K. & MAN NIM V FORT LEE 5952 10 2021
Address: 2169 LEMIONE AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $922,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $227,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001017-2022  JUNG, G.H.K. & MAN NIM V FORT LEE 5952 10 2022
Address: 2169 LEMOINE AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $922,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $227,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,150,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003992-2022 HUDSON CITY SAVINGS BANK V FORT LEE BOROUGH 4651 14 2022
Address: 2013 Center Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/2/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,335,000.00
and $1,335,000.00 ¢ $1,335, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $715,000.00 $0.00 $615,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,050,000.00 $0.00 $1,950,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,050,000.00 $1,950,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Total number of cases for Fort Lee Borough 10

6/6/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008526-2019 DONATO REALTY COMPANY, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 104 3 2019

Address: 263-65 E. Pleasantview Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 73,500.00
and $73,500.00 ’ ¥73, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,903,700.00 $0.00 $2,903,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,977,200.00 $0.00 $2,977,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,977,200.00 $2,977,200.00 $0.00
008534-2019 SUMMIT MANOR CO. V CITY OF HACKENSACK 247 4 2019
Address: 22-72 BERKSHIRE PL.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $4,000,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,114,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $16,114,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,114,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008535-2019 SUMMIT MANOR CO V CITY OF HACKENSACK 245 2 2019
Address: 441-63 BEECH ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,360,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $10,539,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $13,899,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,899,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
006116-2020  PS POLIFLY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 121 42 2020
Address: 195 POLIFLY ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 336,000.00 )
7 $336,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $748,200.00 $0.00 $748,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,084,200.00 $0.00 $1,084,200.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,084,200.00 $1,084,200.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006132-2020 JC REALTY PASSAIC STREET LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 452 10 2020

Address: 412 Passaic St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $210,400.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,798,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,008,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,008,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
008055-2020 SUMMIT MANOR CO V CITY OF HACKENSACK 245 2 2020
Address: 441-63 Beech Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,360,000.00 .
7 $3,360,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $11,118,600.00 $0.00 $10,825,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $14,478,600.00 $0.00 $14,185,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,478,600.00 $14,185,000.00 ($293,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008059-2020 SUMMIT MANOR CO V CITY OF HACKENSACK 247 4 2020
Address: 22-72 Berkshire Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 4,000,000.00
and $4,000,000.00 ¢ #4,000, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,821,400.00 $0.00 $12,525,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $16,821,400.00 $0.00 $16,525,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,821,400.00 $16,525,000.00 ($296,400.00)
008830-2020 DONATO REALTY COMPANY, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 104 3 2020
Address: 263-65 E. Pleasantview Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 73,500.00 )
7 $73,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,041,900.00 $0.00 $3,041,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,115,400.00 $0.00 $3,115,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,115,400.00 $3,115,400.00 $0.00

6/6/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001251-2021 535/540 HUDSON STREET, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 2.01 5.02 2021
Address: 540 Hudson Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $948,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,216,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,164,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,164,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
001489-2021 JC REALTY PASSAIC STREET LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 452 10 2021
Address: 412 Passaic St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $210,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,798,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,008,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,008,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003049-2021  PS POLIFLY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 121 42 2021

Address: 195 Polifly Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 336,000.00
and $336,000.00 ¢ $336, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $748,200.00 $0.00 $614,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,084,200.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,084,200.00 $950,000.00 ($134,200.00)
004625-2021 SUMMIT MANOR CO. V CITY OF HACKENSACK 245 2 2021
Address: 441-63 Beech Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,360,000.00 .
7 $3,360,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $11,118,600.00 $0.00 $10,825,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $14,478,600.00 $0.00 $14,185,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,478,600.00 $14,185,000.00 ($293,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004634-2021 SUMMIT MANOR CO. V CITY OF HACKENSACK 247 4 2021
Address: 22-72 Berkshire Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 4,000,000.00
and $4,000,000.00 ¢ #4,000, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,821,400.00 $0.00 $12,525,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $16,821,400.00 $0.00 $16,525,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,821,400.00 $16,525,000.00 ($296,400.00)
005536-2021 DONATO REALTY COMPANY, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 104 3 2021
Address: 263-65 E. Pleasantview Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 73,500.00 )
7 $73,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,041,900.00 $0.00 $3,041,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,115,400.00 $0.00 $3,115,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,115,400.00 $3,115,400.00 $0.00

6/6/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002877-2022  PS POLIFLY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 121 42 2022

Address: 195 Polifly Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 480,000.00
and $480,000.00 ’ $480, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,028,800.00 $0.00 $470,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,508,800.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,508,800.00 $950,000.00 ($558,800.00)
004434-2022  JC REALTY PASSAIC STREET LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 452 10 2022
Address: 412 Passaic St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 233,400.00 )
7 $233,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,891,800.00 $0.00 $2,266,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,125,200.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,125,200.00 $2,500,000.00 ($625,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004989-2022 HACK IND CTR V CITY OF HACKENSACK 504.02 14.10 2022

Address: 34 Commerce Way

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 528,000.00
and $528,000.00 ’ %28, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,131,700.00 $0.00 $797,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,659,700.00 $0.00 $1,325,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,659,700.00 $1,325,000.00 ($334,700.00)
005080-2022  535/540 HUDSON STREET, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 2.01 5.02 2022
Address: 540 Hudson Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,580,000.00 .
7 $1,580,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,138,100.00 $0.00 $4,920,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $9,718,100.00 $0.00 $6,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,718,100.00 $6,500,000.00 ($3,218,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006802-2022  252-258 MAIN ST LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 312 6 2022
Address: 252-258 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 409,500.00
and $409,500.00 ’ $409, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,347,200.00 $0.00 $1,347,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,756,700.00 $0.00 $1,756,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,756,700.00 $1,756,700.00 $0.00
007066-2022 DONATO REALTY COMPANY, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 104 3 2022
Address: 263-65 E. Pleasantview Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 105,000.00 )
7 $105,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,183,500.00 $0.00 $3,770,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,288,500.00 $0.00 $3,875,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,288,500.00 $3,875,000.00 ($413,500.00)

6/6/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007124-2022 SUMMIT MANOR CO. V CITY OF HACKENSACK 245 2 2022

Address: 441-63 Beech Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,360,000.00
and $3,360,000.00 ¢ #3,360, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $15,666,000.00 $0.00 $15,315,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $19,026,000.00 $0.00 $18,675,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $19,026,000.00 $18,675,000.00 ($351,000.00)
007135-2022  SUMMIT MANOR CO. V CITY OF HACKENSACK 247 4 2022
Address: 22-72 Berkshire Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 4,000,000.00 .
7 $4,000,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $18,108,500.00 $0.00 $17,760,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $22,108,500.00 $0.00 $21,760,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $22,108,500.00 $21,760,000.00 ($348,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006753-2023  JC REALTY PASSAIC STREET LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 452 10 2023
Address: 412 Passaic St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 240,000.00
and $240,000.00 ’ $240, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,124,100.00 $0.00 $2,260,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,364,100.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,364,100.00 $2,500,000.00 ($864,100.00)
Total number of cases for Hackensack City 23




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004742-2020 GIP INVESTORS, LLC V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOROUGH 181 5 2020
Address: 125-137 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 907,500.00
and $907,500.00 ¢ $907, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $387,900.00 $0.00 $387,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,295,400.00 $0.00 $1,295,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,295,400.00 $1,295,400.00 $0.00
004712-2021  GJP INVESTORS, LLC V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOROUGH 181 5 2021
Address: 125-137 ROUTE 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 907,500.00 )
7 $907,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $387,900.00 $0.00 $387,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,295,400.00 $0.00 $1,295,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,295,400.00 $1,295,400.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Hasbrouck Heights Bor 2




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: Ho-Ho-Kus Borough

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012804-2020 DAVID SAOUD & RACHEL BLASO V BOROUGH OF HO-HO-KUS 1301 17 2020
Address: 524 EASTGATE ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $558,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Added Assess
Improvement: $1,636,900.00 $0.00 $1,620,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,194,900.00 $0.00 $1,620,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 12 0 11 | Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $1,620,800.00 $0.00 $1,485,733.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment ($135,067.00)
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($574,100.00)
004279-2021 SAOUD, DAVID & BLASO, RACHEL V BOROUGH OF HO-HO-KUS 1301 17 2021
Address: 524 EASTGATE ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $558,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,636,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,194,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,194,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Ho-Ho-Kus Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012404-2021 KTMAD LLC V Hohokus Boro 1016 12 2021
Address: 208 E FRANKLIN TP
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $442,300.00 $442,300.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $57,300.00 $57,300.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $499,600.00 $499,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year 1: Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $499,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Ho-Ho-Kus Borough



Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Leonia Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009825-2022 130 FORT LEE RD, LLC V LEONIA 1202 4 2022
Address: 130 FORT LEE RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/16/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $256,900.00 $256,900.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $223,100.00 $223,100.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $480,000.00 $480,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year 1: Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $480,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Leonia Borough



County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Lodi Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003475-2023 LODI UE LLC ETAL V LODI BOROUGH 192.02 2 2023
Address: 1 No Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 8,020,300.00
and $8,020,300.00 ¢ +8,020, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,282,600.00 $0.00 $6,152,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $20,302,900.00 $0.00 $14,172,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $20,302,900.00 $14,172,900.00 ($6,130,000.00)
003475-2023  LODI UE LLC ETAL V LODI BOROUGH 192.02 7 2023
Address: Essex St. (Vacant Lot)
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 229,500.00 )
7 $229,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $20,800.00 $0.00 $20,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $250,300.00 $0.00 $250,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $250,300.00 $250,300.00 $0.00

6/6/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003475-2023 LODI UE LLC ETAL V LODI BOROUGH 192.02 6 2023
Address: Route 17 (Vacant Lot)
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 494,800.00
and $494,800.00 ¢ $494, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $82,000.00 $0.00 $82,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $576,800.00 $0.00 $576,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $576,800.00 $576,800.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Lodi Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001906-2013 WACOAL AMERICA, INC. V LYNDHURST TWP. 227 2 2013
Address: 50 Polito Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/16/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $12,000,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $13,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001859-2014 WACOAL AMERICA, INC. V LYNDHURST TWP 227 2 2014
Address: 50 Polito Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/16/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $12,000,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $13,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,000,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003802-2015 WACOAL INC. V LYNDHURST TWP. 227 2 2015

Address: 50 POLITO AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/16/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $12,000,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $13,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003611-2016 WACOAL, INC. V LYNDHURST TWP. 227 2 2016
Address: 50 POLITO AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/16/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $12,000,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $13,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,000,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004250-2016  MFREVF II-LYNDHURST LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 228 3 2016

Address: 1301 WALL STREET WEST

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,800,000.00
and $5,800,000.00 ¢ #5800, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $59,800,000.00 $0.00 $57,800,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $65,600,000.00 $0.00 $63,600,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $65,600,000.00 $63,600,000.00 ($2,000,000.00)
002331-2017 MFREVF II-LYNDHURST LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 228 3 2017
Address: 1301 WALL STREET WEST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $5,800,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $59,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $65,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $65,600,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002883-2017 WACOAL, INC. V LYNDHURST TOWNSHIP 227 2 2017

Address: 50 POLITO AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/16/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $12,000,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $13,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002140-2018 WACOAL, INC. V LYNDHURST TOWNSHIP 227 2 2018
Address: 50 POLITO AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/16/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $12,000,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,409,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $14,409,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,409,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001915-2019 WACOAL, INC. V LYNDHURST TOWNSHIP 227 2 2019

Address: 50 POLITO AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/16/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $12,000,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,409,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $14,409,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,409,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
004450-2020 WACOAL INC. V LYNDHURST TOWNSHIP 227 2 2020
Address: 50 POLITO AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/16/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $12,000,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,409,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $14,409,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,409,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004370-2021 WACOAL INC. V LYNDHURST TOWNSHIP 227 2 2021
Address: 50 POLITO AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/16/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $12,000,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,409,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $14,409,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,409,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
005583-2022 WACOAL AMERICA INC V LYNDHURST TOWNSHIP 227 2 2022
Address: 50 POLITO AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/16/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $12,000,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,409,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $14,409,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,409,400.00 $0.00 s0.00
Total number of cases for Lyndhurst Township 12




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012078-2021 CLIFFORD, CRAIG D. & PATRICIA V TOWNSHIP OF MAHWAH 1 130.09 2021
Address: 90 Halifax Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $696,400.00 $696,400.00 $696,400.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,005,500.00 $1,005,500.00 $1,005,500.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,701,900.00 $1,701,900.00 $1,701,900.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,701,900.00 $1,701,900.00 $0.00
002281-2023 CASTRO, DANIEL I.JR. & PAMELA A. V MAHWAH 21.05 20 2023
Address: 7 DE GRAAF COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/2/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $495,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $572,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,067,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,067,800.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Mahwah Township 2




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Oakland Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009906-2022 SMYRYCHYNSKI, JEFFREY V OAKLAND 402 47 2022
Address: 90 Skyline Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/16/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $330,600.00 $330,600.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $209,900.00 $176,800.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $540,500.00 $507,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $507,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Oakland Borough



Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Old Tappan Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006064-2021 MIN, HAHN & HYEJUNG V OLD TAPPAN 204 4 2021
Address: 1 FAIRWAY LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/16/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $532,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $867,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,399,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year 1: Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,399,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Old Tappan Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Oradell Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012157-2021 MENDOZA, DANIEL & NINAMARIE BOJEKIAN V ORADELL, NJ 1107 1 2021
Address: 404 Demarest Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $262,400.00 $262,400.00 $0.00 -~ . -
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $349,100.00 $349,100.00 $0.00 | 7" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $611,500.00 $611,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 0 0 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Oradell Borough 1

6/6/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Paramus Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003708-2018 LEVIN MANAGEMENT CO., LEVIN PROPERTIES, L.P. V BOROUGH OF PARA 1404 1 2018
Address: 153 Route 4 East
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,075,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,925,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007326-2019 BOROUGH OF PARAMUS V CCP OWNER LLC 2401 3 2019
Address: W 115 Century Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/2/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 18,682,700.00 )
7 $18,682,700.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $20,327,100.00 $0.00 $22,827,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $39,009,800.00 $0.00 $41,509,800.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $39,009,800.00 $41,509,800.00 $2,500,000.00

6/6/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007560-2020 LUKOIL NORTH AMERICA LLC V PARAMUS BOROUGH 6702 1 2020
Address: PARAMUS ROAD AND RIDGEWOOD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 520,000.00
and $500,000.00 ¢ $20, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $150,900.00 $0.00 $150,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,050,900.00 $0.00 $670,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,050,900.00 $670,000.00 ($380,900.00)
012408-2021 WENDPARAMUS REALTY LLC V PARAMUS BOROUGH 5004 1 2021
Address: 657 ROUTE 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/2/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,840,000.00 $1,840,000.00 $0.00 . )
o Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,084,100.00 $1,084,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,924,100.00 $2,924,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,924,100.00 $0.00 s0.00
Total number of cases for Paramus Borough 4




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Ramsey Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006099-2017 ESA P PORTFOLIO LLC V RAMSEY BOROUGH/UPPER SADDLE RIVER BORO 5504 1 2017
Address: 112 STATE HIGHWAY 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,664,300.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $6,737,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,402,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,402,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001109-2018 ESA P PORTFOLIO LLC V RAMSEY BOR AND UPPER SADDLE RIVER BOR 5504 1 2018
Address: 112 State Highway 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $3,664,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $6,737,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,402,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,402,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

6/6/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002027-2019 ESA P PORTFOLIO LLC V RAMSEY BOROUGH/UPPER SADDLE RIVER BORC 5504 1 2019

Address: 112 STATE HIGHWAY 17

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 3,664,300.00
and $3,664,300.00 ¢ $3,664, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,737,700.00 $0.00 $4,870,570.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,402,000.00 $0.00 $8,534,870.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,402,000.00 $8,534,870.00 ($1,867,130.00)
002864-2020 ESA P PORTFOLIO LLC V BOROUGH OF RAMSEY 5504 1 2020
Address: 112 STATE HIGHWAY 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 3,664,300.00 .
7 $3,664,300.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,737,700.00 $0.00 $4,942,580.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,402,000.00 $0.00 $8,606,880.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,402,000.00 $8,606,880.00 ($1,795,120.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Ramsey Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003188-2021 ESA P PORTFOLIO LLC V BOROUGH OF RAMSEY 5504 1 2021
Address: 112 STATE HIGHWAY 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 3,664,300.00
and $3,664,300.00 ¢ $3,664, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,737,700.00 $0.00 $4,937,450.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,402,000.00 $0.00 $8,601,750.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,402,000.00 $8,601,750.00 ($1,800,250.00)
003040-2022 ESA P PORTFOLIO LLC V BOROUGH OF RAMSEY/UPPER SADDLE RIVER 5504 1 2022
Address: 112 State Highway 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 3,664,300.00 )
7 $3,664,300.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,737,700.00 $0.00 $4,965,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,402,000.00 $0.00 $8,629,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,402,000.00 $8,629,300.00 ($1,772,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001686-2023 ESA P PORTFOLIO V BOROUGH OF RAMSEY/BOROUGH OF UPPER SADDLE 5504 1 2023
Address: 112 State Highway 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 3,664,300.00
and $3,664,300.00 ¢ $3,664, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,737,700.00 $0.00 $5,111,680.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,402,000.00 $0.00 $8,775,980.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,402,000.00 $8,775,980.00 ($1,626,020.00)
004782-2023 BOROUGH OF RAMSEY V KEVIN AND MARYANNE JONES 2904 12 2022
Address: 175 S. Central Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/16/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 247,600.00 )
7 $247,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $374,700.00 $0.00 $122,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $622,300.00 $0.00 $369,700.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $622,300.00 $369,700.00 ($252,600.00)
Total number of cases for Ramsey Borough 8




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: Ridgewood Village

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005514-2017 KIMCO RIDGEWOOD 615, INC. BY WHOLE FOODS MARKET TENANT TAXP, 2205 4.01 2017
Address: 40-46 GODWIN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,902,200.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $3,550,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,452,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,452,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
001112-2018 KIMCO RIDGEWOOD 615, INC. BY WHOLE FOOD MARKET TENANT TAXPA 2205 4.01 2018
Address: 40-46 GODWIN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $3,202,200.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $3,550,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,452,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,452,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Ridgewood Village

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002012-2019 KIMCO RIDGEWOOD 615, INC. BY WHOLE FOODS MARKET TENANT TAXP. 2205 4.01 2019
Address: 40-46 GODWIN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,902,200.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $3,550,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,452,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,452,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
002859-2020 KIMCO RIDGEWOOD 615, BY WHOLE FOODS MARKET TENANT TAXPAYER 2205 4.01 2020
Address: 40-46 GODWIN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,902,200.00 )
7 $3,202,200.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,550,300.00 $0.00 $1,947,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,452,500.00 $0.00 $5,850,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,452,500.00 $5,850,000.00 ($1,602,500.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: Ridgewood Village

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000506-2021 SUNG KIM V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 2805 9 2020
Address: 517 Highland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $484,400.00 $484,400.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $515,600.00 $415,600.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,000,000.00 $900,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003165-2021 KIMCO RIDGEWOOD 615, BY WHOLE FOODS MARKET TENANT TAXPAYER 2205 4.01 2021
Address: 40-46 GODWIN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,902,200.00 )
7 $3,202,200.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,550,300.00 $0.00 $1,912,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,452,500.00 $0.00 $5,815,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,452,500.00 $5,815,000.00 ($1,637,500.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Ridgewood Village

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003033-2022 KIMCO RIDGEWOOD 615,INC. BY WHOLE FOODS MARKET TENANT TAXPA 2205 4.01 2022
Address: 40-46 Godwin Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,902,200.00
and $3,902,200.00 ¢ $3,902, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,550,300.00 $0.00 $1,812,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,452,500.00 $0.00 $5,715,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,452,500.00 $5,715,000.00 ($1,737,500.00)
001682-2023 KIMCO RIDGEWOOD 615, INC. BY WHOLE FOODS MARKET TENANT TAXP 2205 4.01 2023
Address: 40-46 Godwin Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,902,200.00 )
7 $3,202,200.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,550,300.00 $0.00 $1,222,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,452,500.00 $0.00 $5,125,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,452,500.00 $5,125,000.00 ($2,327,500.00)

Total number of cases for

Ridgewood Village 8



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009811-2022 ALAN SCHARFSTEIN V TOWNSHIP OF ROCHELLE PARK 43.01 236 2022
Address: 195 Route 17 South
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $501,300.00 $501,300.00 $501,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $349,000.00 $349,000.00 $248,700.00 v P 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $850,300.00 $850,300.00 $750,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $850,300.00 $750,000.00 ($100,300.00)

Total number of cases for

Rochelle Park Tp




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008051-2018 MARKET STREET PROFESSIONAL LLC V TOWNSHIP OF SADDLE BROOK 620 1 2018
Address: 50 Market Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/16/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 438,000.00
and $438,000.00 ¢ #4385, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $818,000.00 $0.00 $818,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,256,000.00 $0.00 $1,256,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,256,000.00 $1,256,000.00 $0.00
008501-2019 MARKET STREET PROFESSIONAL LLC V TOWNSHIP OF SADDLE BROOK 620 1 2019
Address: 50 MARKET STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/16/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 438,000.00 )
7 $438,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $862,000.00 $0.00 $862,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,300,000.00 $1,300,000.00 $0.00

6/6/2023




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002469-2020 MARKET STREET PROFESSIONAL LLC V TOWNSHIP OF SADDLE BROOK 620 1 2020
Address: 50 Market Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/16/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 438,000.00
and $438,000.00 ¢ +438, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $896,000.00 $0.00 $896,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,334,000.00 $0.00 $1,334,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,334,000.00 $1,334,000.00 $0.00
007547-2021 50 KP C/O GLAZER-JANUS HOTEL MNGT V TOWNSHIP OF SADDLE BROOK 1008 2 2021
Address: 50 Kenny Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,740,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $9,760,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $12,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,500,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

6/6/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008839-2021 MARKET STREET PROFESSIONAL LLC V TOWNSHIP OF SADDLE BROOK 620 1 2021

Address: 50 MARKET STREET

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/16/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 438,000.00
and $438,000.00 ¢ +438, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $963,300.00 $0.00 $762,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,401,300.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,401,300.00 $1,200,000.00 ($201,300.00)
011965-2021 480 MARKET STREET, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF SADDLE BROOK 707 8 2021
Address: 480 MARKET STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/16/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $375,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $593,600.00 $593,600.00 $545,000.00 | 2 TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $968,600.00 $968,600.00 $920,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $968,600.00 $920,000.00 ($48,600.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003227-2022 50 KP C/O GLAZER-JANUS HOTEL MNGT V TOWNSHIP OF SADDLE BROOK 1008 2 2022
Address: 50 Kenny Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,740,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $10,095,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $12,835,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,835,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006842-2022 MARKET STREET PROFESSIONAL LLC V BOROUGH OF SADDLE BROOK 620 1 2022
Address: 50 MARKET STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/16/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 438,000.00 )
7 $438,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,028,300.00 $0.00 $662,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,466,300.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,466,300.00 $1,100,000.00 ($366,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006988-2022 480 MARKET STREET, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF SADDLE BROOK 707 8 2022
Address: 480 MARKET STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/16/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 375,000.00
and $375,000.00 ¢ 375, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $638,600.00 $0.00 $525,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,013,600.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,013,600.00 $900,000.00 ($113,600.00)

Total number of cases for

Saddle Brook Township 9




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003764-2021 KAPLAN, IRWIN & RUBY V TEANECK 1805 15 2021

Address: 1545 Warwick Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 455,700.00
and $455,700.00 ¢ #4955, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $630,700.00 $0.00 $574,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,086,400.00 $0.00 $1,030,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,086,400.00 $1,030,000.00 ($56,400.00)
002385-2022  KAPLAN, IRWIN & RUBY V TEANECK 1805 15 2022
Address: 1545 Warwick Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 455,700.00 )
7 $455,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $630,700.00 $0.00 $574,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,086,400.00 $0.00 $1,030,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,086,400.00 $1,030,000.00 ($56,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010208-2022 ANGELI FAMILY LIMITED PTNRSHP V TEANECK TWP 2916 11 2022
Address: 139-149 CEDAR LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $429,000.00 $429,000.00 $429,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $356,000.00 $356,000.00 $246,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $785,000.00 $785,000.00 $675,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $785,000.00 $675,000.00 ($110,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Teaneck Township




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004113-2020 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK 151226 , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 1005 5.01 2020
Address: 115 COUNTY RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,224,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $776,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000718-2021 JP Morgan Chase Bank 151226 , as tenant, in a parcel owned by 115 COUN 1005 5.01 2021
Address: 115 COUNTY RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,224,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $776,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,000,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002650-2022 JP Morgan Chase Bank 151226 , as tenant, in a parcel owned by 115 COUN 1005 5.01 2022
Address: 115 COUNTY RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,224,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $776,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000796-2023 JP Morgan Chase Bank 151226 , as tenant, in a parcel owned by 115 COUN 1005 5.01 2023
Address: 115 COUNTY RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,224,000.00 )
7 $1,224,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $776,000.00 $0.00 $576,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,000,000.00 $1,800,000.00 ($200,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Tenafly Borough 4



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Teterboro Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001234-2015 MARSCHALL PARTNERS, LP V TETERBORO BOR. 307 29 2015
Address: 111 Central Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $4,962,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,470,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,432,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,432,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
003299-2018 MARSCHALL PARTNERS, LP V BOROUGH OF TETERBORO 307 29 2018
Address: 111 Central Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $4,962,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,883,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,845,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,845,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: Teterboro Borough

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001939-2019 MARSCHALL PARTNERS LP V BOROUGH OF TETERBORO 307 29 2019
Address: 111 Central Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $5,168,800.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,508,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,677,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,677,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
002927-2022 MARSCHALL PARTNERS LP V BOROUGH OF TETERBORO 307 29 2022
Address: 111 Central Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $5,168,800.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,508,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,677,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,677,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Teterboro Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004050-2023 MARSCHALL PARTNERS LP V BOROUGH OF TETERBORO 307 29 2023
Address: 111 Central Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $5,168,800.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,508,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,677,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,677,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Teterboro Borough 5



County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006099-2017 ESA P PORTFOLIO LLC V RAMSEY BOROUGH/UPPER SADDLE RIVER BORO 1304 7.02 2017
Address: 108 ROUTE 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $538,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp p /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $538,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $538,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
001109-2018 ESA P PORTFOLIO LLC V RAMSEY BOR AND UPPER SADDLE RIVER BOR 1304 7.02 2018
Address: 108 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $538,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 N )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. p /0 Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $538,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $538,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002027-2019 ESA P PORTFOLIO LLC V RAMSEY BOROUGH/UPPER SADDLE RIVER BORC 1304 7.02 2019
Address: 108 ROUTE 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $538,400.00 $0.00 $441,757.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag! yp 9 /Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $538,400.00 $0.00 $441,757.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $538,400.00 $441,757.00 ($96,643.00)
002864-2020 ESA P PORTFOLIO LLC V BOROUGH OF RAMSEY 1304 7.02 2020
Address: 108 ROUTE 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $538,400.00 $0.00 $445,470.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $538,400.00 $0.00 $445,470.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $538,400.00 $445,470.00 ($92,930.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003188-2021 ESA P PORTFOLIO LLC V BOROUGH OF RAMSEY 1304 7.02 2021
Address: 108 ROUTE 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $538,400.00 $0.00 $445,200.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag! yp 9 /Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $538,400.00 $0.00 $445,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $538,400.00 $445,200.00 ($93,200.00)
003040-2022 ESA P PORTFOLIO LLC V BOROUGH OF RAMSEY/UPPER SADDLE RIVER 1304 7.02 2022
Address: 108 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $538,400.00 $0.00 $446,656.00 )
! Jud, t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $538,400.00 $0.00 $446,656.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $538,400.00 $446,656.00 ($91,744.00)

6/6/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001686-2023 ESA P PORTFOLIO V BOROUGH OF RAMSEY/BOROUGH OF UPPER SADDLE 1304 7.02 2023
Address: 108 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $538,400.00 $0.00 $454,248.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag! yp 9 /Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $538,400.00 $0.00 $454,248.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $538,400.00 $454,248.00 ($84,152.00)

Total number of cases for Upper Saddle River Bor 7



Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: Bordentown Township

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007480-2019 SHIV REAL ESTATE, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF BORDENTOWN 132 1.01 2019
Address: 1083 Route 206
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,293,800.00
and $1,293,800.00 ¢ $1,293, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,906,200.00 $0.00 $3,206,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,200,000.00 $0.00 $4,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,200,000.00 $4,500,000.00 ($700,000.00)

Total number of cases for Bordentown Township 1

6/6/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Burlington City

County: Burlington

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000158-2023 RAD EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF BURLINGTON 165 3 2023
Address: 108 E Route 130 S
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $590,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,510,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Burlington City 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Burlington Municipality: Evesham Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004438-2019 MARLTON ROUTE 73 LLC V EVESHAM TOWNSHIP 34 1 2019

Address: 515 ROUTE 73 SOUTH

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,001,500.00
and $3,001,500.00 ¢ +3,00L, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,998,500.00 $0.00 $4,998,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,000,000.00 $0.00 $8,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,000,000.00 $8,000,000.00 $0.00
003902-2021 MARLTON ROUTE 73 LLC V EVESHAM TOWNSHIP 34 1 2021
Address: 515 ROUTE 73 SOUTH
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,001,500.00 )
7 $3,001,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,998,500.00 $0.00 $4,998,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,000,000.00 $0.00 $8,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,000,000.00 $8,000,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Burlington Municipality: Evesham Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002860-2022 MARLTON ROUTE 73 LLC V EVESHAM TOWNSHIP 34 1 2022
Address: 515 Route 73 South
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,001,500.00
and $3,001,500.00 ¢ $3,00L, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,998,500.00 $0.00 $4,498,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,000,000.00 $0.00 $7,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,000,000.00 $7,500,000.00 ($500,000.00)
004418-2023 MARLTON ROUTE 73 LLC V EVESHAM TOWNSHIP 34 1 2023
Address: 515 Route 73 South
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,001,500.00 )
7 $3,001,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,998,500.00 $0.00 $4,498,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,000,000.00 $0.00 $7,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,000,000.00 $7,500,000.00 ($500,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Evesham Township 4




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Medford Township

County: Burlington

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004170-2023 MEDFORD SUPERMARKET PROPERTIES LLC V MEDFORD 1303 3 2023
Address: 208 ROUTE 70
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2023 Closes Case: Y
: 0.00 0.00
Land. $2,637,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,764,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,401,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,401,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Medford Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002628-2021 RAHMAN, FAHD V MOORESTOWN 5400 36 2021

Address: 775 Allison Court

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/19/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $493,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $906,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000842-2022 RAHMAN, FAHD & AQSA V MOORESTOWN 5400 36 2022
Address: 775 Allison Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/19/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $493,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $906,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,400,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for Moorestown Township 2



County: Burlington

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023 to 5/31/2023

Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001876-2022 MOUNT LAUREL PARTNERS, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 1100 2.07
Address: 1215 Route 73
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 828,300.00
and $828,300.00 ’ $828, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,620,900.00 $0.00 $1,060,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,449,200.00 $0.00 $1,888,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2:
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,449,200.00 $1,888,800.00 ($560,400.00)
005773-2022  BH BRIGHTVIEW MOUNT LAUREL LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 510.02 6.02
Address: 400 Fernbrooke Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 976,000.00 )
7 $976,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,007,800.00 $0.00 $7,827,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,983,800.00 $0.00 $8,803,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2:
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,983,800.00 $8,803,200.00 ($2,180,600.00)




County: Burlington

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001012-2023 APPLE NJ, LLC, AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY RELIANCE MGMT, LL 1301 1.01 2023
Address: 1100 RT 73
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,849,800.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint
Improvement: $575,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,425,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,425,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
001474-2023 BH BRIGHTVIEW MOUNT LAUREL LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 510.02 6.02 2023
Address: 400 Fernbrooke Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 976,000.00 )
7 $976,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,007,800.00 $0.00 $8,749,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,983,800.00 $0.00 $9,725,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,983,800.00 $9,725,000.00 ($1,258,800.00)

6/6/2023




County: Burlington

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001905-2023 MOUNT LAUREL PARTNERS, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 1100 2.07 2023
Address: 1215 Route 73
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 828,300.00
and $828,300.00 ’ $828, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,620,900.00 $0.00 $838,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,449,200.00 $0.00 $1,666,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,449,200.00 $1,666,600.00 ($782,600.00)
005176-2023  AAA MID-ATLANTIC INC., TENANT IN PARCEL OWNED BY GANCI MT LAUF 1104 8 2023
Address: 1400 Howard Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,131,300.00 )
7 $1,131,300.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,913,800.00 $0.00 $11,169,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $14,045,100.00 $0.00 $12,300,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,045,100.00 $12,300,600.00 ($1,744,500.00)

6/6/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005841-2023 MT LAUREL 73, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MOUNT LAUREL 1310 12 2023
Address: 601 Fellowship Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $720,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $554,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,275,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,275,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005985-2023  MIDLANTIC REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC V MT LAUREL TWP 516 5 Ci1 2023
Address: 11000 MIDLANTIC DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,382,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,370,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,753,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,753,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Mount Laurel Township 8




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Burlington Municipality: Westampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007412-2020 SHRI SAI DEV, LLC V WESTAMPTON TOWNSHIP 905 1.02 2020

Address: 2020 BURL-MT HOLLY ROAD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,000,000.00
and $3,000,000.00 ¢ +3,000, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,500,000.00 $0.00 $9,500,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $12,500,000.00 $0.00 $12,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,500,000.00 $12,500,000.00 $0.00
003641-2021  VASP HOSPITALITY LLC V WESTAMPTON TOWNSHIP 905 1.02 2021

Address: 2020 BURL-MT HOLLY ROAD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/22/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 3,000,000.00 .

7 $3,000,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,500,000.00 $0.00 $4,700,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $12,500,000.00 $0.00 $7,700,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,500,000.00 $7,700,000.00 ($4,800,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Burlington Municipality: Westampton Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002203-2022 VASP HOSPITALITY LLC V WESTAMPTON TOWNSHIP 905 1.02 2022
Address: 2020 BURL-MT HOLLY ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,000,000.00
and $3,000,000.00 ¢ +3,000, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,500,000.00 $0.00 $6,000,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $12,500,000.00 $0.00 $9,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,500,000.00 $9,000,000.00 ($3,500,000.00)
003312-2023  VASP HOSPITALITY LLC V WESTAMPTON TOWNSHIP 905 1.02 2023
Address: 2020 BURL-MT HOLLY ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,000,000.00 )
7 $3,000,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,500,000.00 $0.00 $6,000,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $12,500,000.00 $0.00 $9,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,500,000.00 $9,000,000.00 ($3,500,000.00)

Total number of cases for Westampton Township 4




County: Camden

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: Bellmawr Borough

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005018-2020 BOROUGH OF BELLMAWR V BENIGNO PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 173.03 15 2020
Address: 300 Benigno Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 284,200.00
and $284,200.00 ’ 5284, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,052,700.00 $0.00 $1,052,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,336,900.00 $0.00 $1,336,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,336,900.00 $1,336,900.00 $0.00
007302-2021 BOROUGH OF BELLMAWR V BENIGNO PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 173.03 15 2021
Address: 300 Benigno Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 284,200.00 )
7 $284,200.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,052,700.00 $0.00 $1,232,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,336,900.00 $0.00 $1,516,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,336,900.00 $1,516,400.00 $179,500.00

6/6/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Camden Municipality: Bellmawr Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003214-2022 BOROUGH OF BELLMAWR V BENIGNO PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 173.03 15 2022

Address: 300 Benigno Blvd

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 284,200.00

ana $284,200.00 ’ 5284, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,052,700.00 $0.00 $1,224,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,336,900.00 $0.00 $1,508,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,336,900.00 $1,508,300.00 $171,400.00
000918-2023 BOROUGH OF BELLMAWR V BENIGNO PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 173.03 15 2023
Address: 300 Benigno Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 284,200.00 )
7 $284,200.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,052,700.00 $0.00 $1,224,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,336,900.00 $0.00 $1,508,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,336,900.00 $1,508,300.00 $171,400.00

Total number of cases for Bellmawr Borough 4



County: Camden

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Brooklawn Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005790-2022 AUTOZONE NORTHEAST, LLC, AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 700 ( 125 9 2022
Address: 700 CRESCENT BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $129,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $936,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,065,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,065,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
001021-2023 AUTOZONE NORTHEAST, LLC, AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 700 ( 125 9 2023
Address: 700 CRESCENT BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $129,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $936,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,065,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,065,900.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Brooklawn Borough 2



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Camden Municipality: Gloucester Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006915-2018 TOWNSHIP OF GLOUCESTER V HKJV LLC 18320 2 2018

Address: 499 Cross Keys Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/22/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 309,000.00
and $309,000.00 ¢ $309, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $645,600.00 $0.00 $645,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $954,600.00 $0.00 $954,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $954,600.00 $954,600.00 $0.00
006915-2018 TOWNSHIP OF GLOUCESTER V HKJV LLC 18320 5 2018
Address: 479 Cross Keys Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/22/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 964,500.00 .
7 $964,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,902,400.00 $0.00 $2,318,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,866,900.00 $0.00 $3,283,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,866,900.00 $3,283,000.00 $416,100.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Camden Municipality: Gloucester Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006915-2018 TOWNSHIP OF GLOUCESTER V HKJV LLC 18302 4 2018

Address: 467 Cross Keys Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,295,000.00
and $2,295,000.00 ¢ 52,295, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,425,200.00 $0.00 $8,257,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,720,200.00 $0.00 $10,552,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,720,200.00 $10,552,400.00 $832,200.00
002300-2019 TOWNSHIP OF GLOUCESTER V HKJV LLC 18320 5 2019
Address: 479 Cross Keys Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/22/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 964,500.00 .
7 $964,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,902,400.00 $0.00 $2,318,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,866,900.00 $0.00 $3,283,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,866,900.00 $3,283,000.00 $416,100.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Camden Municipality: Gloucester Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002300-2019 TOWNSHIP OF GLOUCESTER V HKJV LLC 18302 4 2019

Address: 467 Cross Keys Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/22/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 2,295,000.00
and $2,295,000.00 ¢ 52,295, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,425,200.00 $0.00 $8,257,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,720,200.00 $0.00 $10,552,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,720,200.00 $10,552,400.00 $832,200.00
002300-2019 TOWNSHIP OF GLOUCESTER V HKJV LLC 18320 2 2019
Address: 499 Cross Keys Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 309,000.00 .
7 $309,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $645,600.00 $0.00 $645,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $954,600.00 $0.00 $954,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $954,600.00 $954,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Camden

Municipality: Gloucester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004527-2023 GUZZO, DAVID & ANTHONY V GLOUCESTER TOWNSHIP 18612 4 2023
Address: 645 Cross Keys Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 393,000.00
and $393,000.00 ¢ $3%, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $802,800.00 $0.00 $802,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,195,800.00 $0.00 $1,195,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,195,800.00 $1,195,800.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for  Gloucester Township 3

6/6/2023




County: Camden

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Haddon Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006496-2022 KIMCO REALTY CORP. V HADDON TOWNSHIP 13.03 1 2022
Address: 650-690 W CUTHBERT BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/19/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $3,145,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $17,290,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $20,435,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $20,435,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Haddon Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023

Municipality: Voorhees Township

6/6/2023

County: Camden

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010675-2019 VOORHEES TOWNSHIP V VISCO, ANTHONY 206 2.01 2019
Address: 200 Centennial Bl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $442,500.00 $442,500.00 $0.00 : .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $273,300.00 $273,300.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $715,800.00 $715,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $715,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
010675-2019 VOORHEES TOWNSHIP V VISCO, ANTHONY 206 2.01 TO1 2019
Address: 200 Centennial Bl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) .
Jude t Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $256,200.00 $256,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $256,200.00 $256,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $256,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023

Municipality: Voorhees Township

6/6/2023

County: Camden

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011527-2020 VOORHEES TOWNSHIP V VISCO, ANTHONY 206 2.01 TO01 2020
Address: 200 Centennial Bl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) )
Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $256,200.00 $256,200.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $256,200.00 $256,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $256,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
011527-2020 VOORHEES TOWNSHIP V VISCO, ANTHONY 206 2.01 2020
Address: 200 Centennial Bl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $442,500.00 $442,500.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $273,300.00 $273,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $715,800.00 $715,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $715,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023

Municipality: Voorhees Township

6/6/2023

County: Camden

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010782-2021 VOORHEES TOWNSHIP V VISCO, ANTHONY 206 2.01 TO01 2021
Address: 200 Centennial Bl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) )
Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $256,200.00 $256,200.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $256,200.00 $256,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $256,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
010782-2021 VOORHEES TOWNSHIP V VISCO, ANTHONY 206 2.01 2021
Address: 200 Centennial Bl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $442,500.00 $442,500.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $273,300.00 $273,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $715,800.00 $715,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $715,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Camden

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Voorhees Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007751-2022 ' TOWNSHIP OF VOORHEES V VISCO, ANTHONY 206 2.01 2022
Address: 200 Centennial Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 256,200.00 0.00
and. $256,200.00 $256, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $256,200.00 $256,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $256,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Voorhees Township 4



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Camden Municipality: Winslow Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009228-2020 WAWA, INC #416 V TOWNSHIP OF WINSLOW 2204 7 2020

Address: 400 Sicklerville Rd

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,453,200.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,946,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006786-2021 WAWA, INC #416 V TOWNSHIP OF WINSLOW 2204 7 2021
Address: 400 Sicklerville Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,453,200.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,946,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,400,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Camden Municipality: Winslow Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002523-2022 WAWA, INC #416 V TOWNSHIP OF WINSLOW 2204 7 2022
Address: 400 Sicklerville Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,453,200.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,946,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Winslow Township 3




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Cape May Municipality: Lower Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011049-2020 FONDER, STEVEN & PATRICIA D V LOWER TWP 735.02 1 C-203 2020
Address: 500 E RALEIGH AVE UN-203
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/16/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $380,000.00 $380,000.00 $0.00 ) )
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $250,500.00 $250,500.00 s0.00 | Zcoment Tvp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $630,500.00 $630,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $630,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
009351-2022 FONDER, STEVEN & PATRICIA D V LOWER TWP 735.02 1 C-203 2022
Address: 500 E RALEIGH AVE UN-203
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/16/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $380,000.00 $380,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $250,500.00 $250,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $630,500.00 $630,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $630,500.00 $0.00 s0.00
Total number of cases for Lower Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012833-2020 GENCARELLI, JOSEPH V TOWNSHIP OF BELLEVILLE 6702 2 2020
Address: 32 Union Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,100.00 $85,100.00 $0.00 . )

' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $319,600.00 $319,600.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $404,700.00 $404,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $404,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
009032-2021 GENCARELLI, JOSEPH V TOWNSHIP OF BELLEVILLE 6702 2 2021
Address: 32 Union Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,100.00 $85,100.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $319,600.00 $319,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $404,700.00 $404,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $404,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: Belleville Township

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010116-2021 TOWNSHIP OF BELLEVILLE V MANISCALCO, J&F, V&MURPHY 4301 46 2021
Address: 538-542 Joralemon Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $517,900.00 $480,000.00 $0.00 | 0% P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $867,900.00 $830,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $830,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007787-2022  GENCARELLI, JOSEPH V TOWNSHIP OF BELLEVILLE 6702 2 2022
Address: 32 Union Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,100.00 $85,100.00 $85,100.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $319,600.00 $319,600.00 $299,600.00 | e WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $404,700.00 $404,700.00 $384,700.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $404,700.00 $384,700.00 ($20,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008890-2022 MANISCALCO J & F & LIOTTA V & MURPHY E V TOWNSHIP OF BELLEVILLE 4301 46 2022
Address: 538-542 Joralemon Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $350,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $517,900.00 $517,900.00 $499,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $867,900.00 $867,900.00 $849,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $867,900.00 $849,000.00 ($18,900.00)

Total number of cases for Belleville Township 5



Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013555-2020 ASHLAND ASSOC./AFFILIATED MGT V TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 215 2 2020
Address: 180-182 Ashland Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,960,000.00 $1,960,000.00 $1,960,000.00 )
T Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,632,400.00 $2,632,400.00 $2,632,400.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,592,400.00 $4,592,400.00 $4,592,400.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,592,400.00 $4,592,400.00 $0.00
013556-2020 BELLEVILLE BLFD ASSOC/ AFFILIATED V TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 461 21 2020
Address: 200 Belleville Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $700,000.00 $700,000.00 $700,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $887,300.00 $887,300.00 $887,300.00 | T WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,587,300.00 $1,587,300.00 $1,587,300.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,587,300.00 $1,587,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009641-2021 ASHLAND ASSOC./AFFILIATED MGT V TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 215 2 2021
Address: 180-182 Ashland Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,960,000.00 $1,960,000.00 $1,960,000.00 )
T Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,632,400.00 $2,632,400.00 $2,632,400.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,592,400.00 $4,592,400.00 $4,592,400.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,592,400.00 $4,592,400.00 $0.00
009644-2021  BELLEVILLE BLFD ASSOC/ AFFILIATED V TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 461 21 2021
Address: 200 Belleville Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $700,000.00 $700,000.00 $700,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $887,300.00 $887,300.00 $887,300.00 | T WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,587,300.00 $1,587,300.00 $1,587,300.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,587,300.00 $1,587,300.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023 to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005589-2022 ASHLAND ASSOC./AFFILIATED MGT V TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 215 2 2022
Address: 180-182 Ashland Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,960,000.00
and $1,960,000.00 ¢ $1,960, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,632,400.00 $0.00 $2,632,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,592,400.00 $0.00 $4,592,400.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,592,400.00 $4,592,400.00 $0.00
005593-2022  BELLEVILLE BLFD ASSOC/AFFILIATED V TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 461 21 2022
Address: 200 Belleville Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 700,000.00 )
7 $700,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $887,300.00 $0.00 $887,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,587,300.00 $0.00 $1,587,300.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,587,300.00 $1,587,300.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Bloomfield Township 6



Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Cedar Grove Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010485-2021 PREET & PREET INC V CEDAR GROVE TWP 110 166 2021
Address: 590 POMPTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $741,600.00 $741,600.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $253,400.00 $253,400.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $995,000.00 $995,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $995,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Cedar Grove Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007137-2022 49 PROSPECT STREET EO LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 660 4 2022

Address: 49 Prospect St.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,378,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $5,034,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,412,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,412,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
009481-2022  SYFJ, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 500 22 2022
Address: 83 Shepard Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $82,100.00 $82,100.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $300,300.00 $300,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $382,400.00 $382,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $382,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002467-2023 49 PROSPECT STREET EO LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 660 4 2023
Address: 49 Prospect St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
: 0.00 0.00
Land $1,378,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $5,034,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,412,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,412,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for East Orange City 3




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Essex Fells Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003298-2022 DANIELI, STEVEN V ESSEX FELLS 4.01 3 2022
Address: 169 Devon Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $646,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $867,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,513,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,513,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
003170-2023  DANIELI, STEVEN V ESSEX FELLS 4.01 3 2023
Address: 169 Devon Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $646,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $867,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,513,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,513,100.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Essex Fells Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004424-2015 RAMFAIR ASSOC. V FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP 701 15.02 2015
Address: 107 Lehigh Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,303,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $7,211,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,515,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,515,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001464-2016 RAMFAIR ASSOC. V FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP 701 15.02 2016
Address: 107 Lehigh Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,303,500.00 )
7 $1,303,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,211,500.00 $0.00 $6,830,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,515,000.00 $0.00 $8,133,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,515,000.00 $8,133,800.00 ($381,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001997-2019 RRAMC 23 FAIRFIELD ASSOCIATES LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 4801 18 2019

Address: 23 Madison Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $887,300.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,112,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001998-2019 RRAMC 11 & 14 FAIRFIELD ASSOCIATES V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 4801 20.01 2019
Address: 11 Madison Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,265,400.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $834,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002000-2019 RRAMC 155 & 175 FAIRFIELD ASS V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 4802 2 2019

Address: 175 Route 46

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

and. $2,288,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,712,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005807-2020 RRAMC 23 FAIRFIELD ASSOCIATES LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 4801 18 2020
Address: 23 Madison Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $776,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,902,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,679,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,679,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005808-2020 RRAMC 11 & 14 FAIRFIELD ASSOCIATES V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 4801 20.01 2020
Address: 11 Madison Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,035,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,844,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,880,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,880,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
005809-2020 RRAMC 155 & 175 FAIRFIELD ASS V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 4802 2 2020
Address: 175 Route 46
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,797,800.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,537,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,335,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,335,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000833-2021 RRAMC 23 FAIRFIELD ASSOCIATES LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 4801 18 2021

Address: 23 Madison Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $776,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,902,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,679,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,679,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
000834-2021 RRAMC 11 & 14 FAIRFIELD ASSOCIATES V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 4801 20.01 2021
Address: 11 Madison Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,035,900.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,844,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,880,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,880,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000835-2021 RRAMC 155 & 175 FAIRFIELD ASS V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 4802 2 2021

Address: 175 Route 46

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

and. $1,797,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,537,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,335,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,335,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
001143-2022 RRAMC 23 FAIRFIELD ASSOCIATES LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 4801 18 2022
Address: 23 Madison Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $776,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,902,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,679,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,679,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001144-2022 RRAMC 11 & 14 FAIRFIELD ASSOCIATES V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 4801 20.01 2022
Address: 11 Madison Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,035,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,844,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,880,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,880,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
001145-2022 RRAMC 155 & 175 FAIRFIELD ASS V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 4802 2 2022
Address: 175 Route 46
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,797,800.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,537,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,335,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,335,500.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Fairfield Township 14




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: Irvington Township

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007907-2022 EOM COLUMBIA LLC V TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON 65 5 2022
Address: 239 Columbia Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $276,000.00 $276,000.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $293,500.00 $293,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $293,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
007916-2022 EOM 22ND LLC V TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON 150 16 2022
Address: 259 22nd St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $17,100.00 $17,100.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $217,600.00 $217,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $234,700.00 $234,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $234,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008908-2022 EOM ELLIS LLC V TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON 205 28 2022

Address: 11 Ellis Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: $19,200.00 $19,200.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $202,200.00 $202,200.00 $0.00 | 0% P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $221,400.00 $221,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $221,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
009092-2022 EOM COLUMBIA LLC, V IRVINGTON 65 5 2022
Address: 239 COLUMBIA AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $17,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: §276,000.00 $276,000.00 §217,500.00 | e VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $293,500.00 $293,500.00 $235,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $293,500.00 $235,000.00 ($58,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009094-2022 EOM 22ND LLC, V IRVINGTON 150 16 2022

Address: 259 22ND ST.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: $17,100.00 $17,100.00 $17,100.00 .
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Improvement: §217,600.00 $217,600.00 5182,900.00 | 0 WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $234,700.00 $234,700.00 $200,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $234,700.00 $200,000.00 ($34,700.00)
009096-2022 EOM ELLIS LLC, V IRVINGTON 205 28 2022
Address: 11 ELLIS AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $19,200.00 $19,200.00 $19,200.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $202,200.00 $202,200.00 $60,000.00 | 7 VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $221,400.00 $221,400.00 $79,200.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $221,400.00 $79,200.00 ($142,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009097-2022 EOM SHARON LLC, V IRVINGTON 280 9 2022
Address: 27 SHARON AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $16,800.00 $16,800.00 $16,800.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $188,500.00 $188,500.00 $163,200.00 v P ‘ ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $205,300.00 $205,300.00 $180,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $205,300.00 $180,000.00 ($25,300.00)

Total number of cases for

Irvington Township 7




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: Livingston Township

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004034-2019 KRAUSE, CHARLES A. & BERNADINE T. V LIVINGSTON TWP. 7403 1 2019
Address: 43 Ross Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $653,700.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $496,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000921-2020 MT PLEASANT REALTY CORP V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 5901 2 2020
Address: 437 W Mt Pleasant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,070,300.00 )
7 $1,070,300.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,241,500.00 $0.00 $929,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,311,800.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,311,800.00 $2,000,000.00 ($311,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003086-2020 HALPERN, MURRAY & BATSHEVA V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2400 75 2020

Address: 6 Thames Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 675,400.00
and $675,400.00 ’ %073, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,556,500.00 $0.00 $1,424,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,231,900.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,231,900.00 $2,100,000.00 ($131,900.00)
007218-2020 JOY, JOSE & SUJA V LIVINGSTON TWP 6001 68.02 2020
Address: 1 GIACOMO COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $397,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,163,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,560,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,560,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Livingston Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008942-2020 CASQUIN, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 1407 12 2020
Address: 62 W MT PLEASANT AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $599,900.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $594,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,194,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,194,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012856-2020 MICDAVER LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 3809 18 2020
Address: 166 S Livingston Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $217,900.00 $217,900.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $281,600.00 $281,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $499,500.00 $499,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $499,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012857-2020 TERESA CHANG & SIMON C W V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 4701 53 2020

Address: 508 S Livingston Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $708,000.00 $708,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $82,500.00 $82,500.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $790,500.00 $790,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $790,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
001292-2021 MT PLEASANT REALTY CORP V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 5901 2 2021
Address: 437 W Mt Pleasant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,070,300.00 )
7 $1,070,300.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,241,500.00 $0.00 $929,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,311,800.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,311,800.00 $2,000,000.00 ($311,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005561-2021 HALPERN, MURRAY & BATSHEVA V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2400 75 2021

Address: 6 Thames Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 675,400.00
and $675,400.00 ’ %073, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,556,500.00 $0.00 $1,424,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,231,900.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,231,900.00 $2,100,000.00 ($131,900.00)
006913-2021 JOY, JOSE & SUJA V LIVINGSTON TWP 6001 68.02 2021
Address: 1 GIACOMO COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $397,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,163,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,560,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,560,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: Livingston Township

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008601-2021 CASQUIN, LLC V LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 1407 12 2021
Address: 62 W MT PLEASANT AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $599,900.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $594,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,194,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,194,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009063-2021 MICDAVER LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 3809 18 2021
Address: 166 S Livingston Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $217,900.00 $217,900.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $281,600.00 $281,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $499,500.00 $499,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $499,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009064-2021 TERESA CHANG & SIMON C W V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 4701 53 2021

Address: 508 S Livingston Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: $708,000.00 $708,000.00 $681,000.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $82,500.00 $82,500.00 $19,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $790,500.00 $790,500.00 $700,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $790,500.00 $700,000.00 ($90,500.00)
010092-2021 POTO DEVELOPERS, LLC V LIVINGSTON 4300 23 2021
Address: 222 S LIVINGSTON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $543,800.00 $543,800.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $260,400.00 $260,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $804,200.00 $804,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $804,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000679-2022 MT PLEASANT REALTY CORP V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 5901 2 2022

Address: 437 W Mt Pleasant Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 1,070,300.00

and $1,070,300.00 ¢ $1,070, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,241,500.00 $0.00 $1,129,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,311,800.00 $0.00 $2,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,311,800.00 $2,200,000.00 ($111,800.00)
003110-2022 HALPERN, MURRAY & BATSHEVA V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2400 75 2022
Address: 6 Thames Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 675,400.00 )
7 $675,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,556,500.00 $0.00 $1,424,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,231,900.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,231,900.00 $2,100,000.00 ($131,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007831-2022 MICDAVER LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 3809 18 2022

Address: 166 S Livingston Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: $217,900.00 $217,900.00 $217,900.00 .
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $281,600.00 $281,600.00 $257,100.00 v yp 9 I
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $499,500.00 $499,500.00 $475,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $499,500.00 $475,000.00 ($24,500.00)
007832-2022 TERESA CHANG & SIMON C W V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 4701 53 2022
Address: 508 S Livingston Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $708,000.00 $708,000.00 $581,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $82,500.00 $82,500.00 $19,000.00 | T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $790,500.00 $790,500.00 $600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $790,500.00 $600,000.00 ($190,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007900-2022 POTO DEVELOPERS, LLC V LIVINGSTON 4300 23 2022
Address: 222 S LIVINGSTON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $543,800.00 $543,800.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $260,400.00 $260,400.00 $0.00 | 0% P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $804,200.00 $804,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $804,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
008746-2022 MG PROPERTIES ONE LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2700 50 2022
Address: 25 E Northfield Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 638,000.00 0.00 . )
an $638,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $638,000.00 $638,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $638,000.00 $0.00 s0.00
Total number of cases for Livingston Township 20




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Maplewood Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001063-2022 FW ASSOCIATES V TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 48.01 31.03 2022
Address: 217-219 Rutgers St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $872,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,278,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001063-2022 FW ASSOCIATES V TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 48.01 31.02 2022
Address: 209-213 Rutgers St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $368,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $682,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,050,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Maplewood Township

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier

Assessment Year

005728-2022 5 GOULD LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 29.12 13
Address: 1873 Springdfield Avenue

2022

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $325,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $775,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005949-2022 WAINCO MARIE PLACE 1031, LLC V MAPLEWOOD TOWNSHIP 21.07 395 2022
Address: 12-22 Marie Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 300,000.00 )
7 $300,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,800,000.00 $1,800,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Maplewood Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000460-2023 5 GOULD LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 29.12 13 2023
Address: 1873 Springdfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $325,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,298,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,623,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,623,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Maplewood Township 4



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006528-2018 TSAI, SHERRY H V MILLBURN 4206 5 2018

Address: 66 Dorison Dr

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $878,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $918,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,796,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,796,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
003914-2019 TSAI, SHERRY H V MILLBURN 4206 5 2019
Address: 66 Dorison Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $878,400.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $918,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,796,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,796,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005193-2019 MC DONOUGH/STS C/O MAVIS TIRE LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 1801 4 2019

Address: 680 Morris Turnpike

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $730,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $651,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,382,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,382,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
009961-2019 BOFFARD HOLDINGS, LLC V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 1004 22 2019
Address: 55 BLEEKER STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $207,600.00 $207,600.00 $0.00 . -
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $229,700.00 $229,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $437,300.00 $437,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $437,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002229-2020 TSAI, SHERRY H V MILLBURN 4206 5 2020
Address: 66 Dorison Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $878,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $918,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,796,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,796,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
004560-2020 MC DONOUGH/STS C/O MAVIS TIRE LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 1801 4 2020
Address: 680 Morris Turnpike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $730,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $651,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,382,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,382,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009798-2020 BOFFARD HOLDINGS, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 1004 22 2020

Address: 55 BLEEKER STREET

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $207,600.00 $207,600.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $229,700.00 $229,700.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $437,300.00 $437,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $437,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
002300-2021  TSAI, SHERRY H. V MILLBURN 4206 5 2021
Address: 66 Dorison Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $878,400.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $918,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,796,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,796,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007389-2021 GROSS, KATHALIN V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 2201 8 2021

Address: 121 Highland Ave.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 1,206,300.00

and $1,206,300.00 ¢ $1,206, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,843,700.00 $0.00 $1,743,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,050,000.00 $0.00 $2,950,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,050,000.00 $2,950,000.00 ($100,000.00)
007663-2021 MC DONOUGH/STS C/O MAVIS TIRE LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 1801 4 2021
Address: 680 Morris Turnpike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $730,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $651,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,382,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,382,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: Millburn Township

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009603-2021 GCL 56 MAIN LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 804 16 2021
Address: 340 Millburn Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $319,500.00 $319,500.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,076,400.00 $2,076,400.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,395,900.00 $2,395,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,395,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
005807-2022 MC DONOUGH/STS C/O MAVIS TIRE LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 1801 4 2022
Address: 680 Morris Turnpike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $730,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $651,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,382,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,382,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Millburn Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006229-2022 GROSS, KATHALIN V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 2201 8 2022
Address: 121 Highland Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,206,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,843,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Millburn Township 13



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023

Municipality: Montclair Township

6/6/2023

County: Essex

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006660-2019 PARKMONT REALTY, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 2305 6.01 2019
Address: 114-116 Park Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 636,600.00
and $636,600.00 ’ %636, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,082,000.00 $0.00 $1,082,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,718,600.00 $0.00 $1,718,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,718,600.00 $1,718,600.00 $0.00
002325-2020 PARKMONT REALTY, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 2305 6.01 2020
Address: 114-116 Park Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 636,600.00 )
7 $636,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,082,000.00 $0.00 $1,001,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,718,600.00 $0.00 $1,638,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,718,600.00 $1,638,000.00 ($80,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012839-2020 GRACEWOOD INC V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 4105 21 2020

Address: 27-29 Woodland Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $330,000.00 $330,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $562,100.00 $562,100.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $892,100.00 $892,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $892,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
012839-2020 GRACEWOOD INC V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 4105 20 2020
Address: Woodland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 125,100.00 0.00 ) .
7 $125,100.00 $ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $125,100.00 $125,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $125,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023

Municipality: Montclair Township

6/6/2023

County: Essex

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007920-2021 PARKMONT REALTY, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 2305 6.01 2021
Address: 114-116 Park Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 636,600.00
and $636,600.00 ’ %636, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,082,000.00 $0.00 $974,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,718,600.00 $0.00 $1,611,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,718,600.00 $1,611,300.00 ($107,300.00)
009119-2021 GRACEWOOD INC V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 4105 21 2021
Address: 27-29 Woodland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $330,000.00 $330,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $562,100.00 $562,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $892,100.00 $892,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $892,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009119-2021 GRACEWOOD INC V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 4105 20 2021
Address: Woodland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 125,100.00 0.00
and. $125,100.00 $125, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $125,100.00 $125,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $125,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
000114-2022  YANG, DANIEL & LUCY V MONTCLAIR TWP 4102 17 2021
Address: 91 Lincoln Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 i .
Jud t Type: Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Com
Improvement: $680,600.00 $680,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type 9 P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $680,600.00 $680,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 9 9 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $510,450.00 $510,450.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023

Municipality: Montclair Township

6/6/2023

County: Essex

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001524-2022 PARKMONT REALTY, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 2305 6.01 2022
Address: 114-116 Park Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 636,600.00
and $636,600.00 ’ %636, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,082,000.00 $0.00 $890,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,718,600.00 $0.00 $1,527,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,718,600.00 $1,527,000.00 ($191,600.00)
005720-2022 YANG, DANIEL & LUCY V MONTCLAIR TWP 4102 17 2022
Address: 91 Lincoln St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $210,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp
Improvement: $833,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,043,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,043,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007953-2022 GRACEWOOD INC V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 4105 21 2022

Address: 27-29 Woodland Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $330,000.00 $330,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $562,100.00 $562,100.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $892,100.00 $892,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $892,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
007953-2022 GRACEWOOD INC V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 4105 20 2022
Address: Woodland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 125,100.00 0.00 ) .
7 $125,100.00 $ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $125,100.00 $125,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $125,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023

Municipality: Montclair Township

6/6/2023

County: Essex

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000261-2023 PARKMONT REALTY, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 2305 6.01 2023
Address: 114-116 Park Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 636,600.00
and $636,600.00 ’ %636, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,082,000.00 $0.00 $740,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,718,600.00 $0.00 $1,376,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,718,600.00 $1,376,900.00 ($341,700.00)
006174-2023  KATZUR, NIKKI & JONATHAN V MONTCLAIR TWP 2405 20 2023
Address: 25 ERWIN PARK ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $418,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $701,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,120,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,120,100.00 $0.00 s0.00
Total number of cases for Montclair Township 11




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023 to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006618-2013 NIKOLAS & SOPHIA AGATHIS, LLC V NEWARK CITY 5084 92 2013
Address: 72-98 OLYMPIA DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 6,816,500.00
and $6,816,500.00 ¢ $6,816, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,365,700.00 $0.00 $1,365,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,182,200.00 $0.00 $8,182,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,182,200.00 $8,182,200.00 $0.00
006619-2013 PORT STREET REDEVELOPMENT CORP. V NEWARK CITY 5084 114 2013
Address: 73-99 OLYMPIA DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,686,900.00 )
7 $3,686,900.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $403,500.00 $0.00 $403,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,090,400.00 $0.00 $4,090,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,090,400.00 $4,090,400.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013600-2013 AVALLONE, ANNIBALE & FRANK V NEWARK CITY 834 7 2013
Address: 923-925 BROADWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $112,200.00 $112,200.00 $112,200.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $178,100.00 $178,100.00 $100,000.00 | 0 WP ° ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $290,300.00 $290,300.00 $212,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $290,300.00 $212,200.00 ($78,100.00)
002036-2014 NIKOLAS & SOPHIA AGATHIS, LLC V NEWARK CITY 5084 92 2014
Address: 72-98 OLYMPIA DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 6,186,500.00 )
7 $6,816,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,365,700.00 $0.00 $1,813,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,182,200.00 $0.00 $8,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,182,200.00 $8,000,000.00 ($182,200.00)

6/6/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002037-2014 PORT STREET REDEVELOPMENT CORP. V NEWARK CITY 5084 114 2014
Address: 73-99 OLYMPIA DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,686,900.00
and $3,686,500.00 ¢ $3,686, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $403,500.00 $0.00 $403,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,090,400.00 $0.00 $4,090,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,090,400.00 $4,090,400.00 $0.00
009946-2014 AVALLONE, ANNIBALE & FRANK V NEWARK CITY 834 7 2014
Address: 923-925 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $112,200.00 $112,200.00 $112,200.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $178,100.00 $178,100.00 $100,000.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $290,300.00 $290,300.00 $212,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $290,300.00 $212,200.00 ($78,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002012-2015 NIKOLAS & SOPHIA AGATHIS, LLC V NEWARK CITY 5084 92 2015

Address: 72-98 Olympia Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 6,186,500.00
and $6,816,500.00 ¢ $6,186, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,365,700.00 $0.00 $1,613,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,182,200.00 $0.00 $7,800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,182,200.00 $7,800,000.00 ($382,200.00)
002018-2015 PORT STREET REDEVELOPMENT CORP V NEWARK CITY 5084 114 2015
Address: 73-99 Olympia Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,686,900.00 )
7 $3,686,900.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $403,500.00 $0.00 $403,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,090,400.00 $0.00 $4,090,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,090,400.00 $4,090,400.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005761-2015 349 BROAD STREET NEWARK, LLC V NEWARK CITY 452 2 2015

Address: 2-28 Broadway

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 764,100.00
and $764,100.00 ¢ 5764, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $639,500.00 $0.00 $639,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,403,600.00 $0.00 $1,403,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,403,600.00 $1,403,600.00 $0.00
003598-2016  NIKOLAS & SOPHIA AGATHIS, LLC V NEWARK CITY 5084 92 2016
Address: 72-98 Olympia Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 6,186,500.00 )
7 $6,816,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,365,700.00 $0.00 $1,513,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,182,200.00 $0.00 $7,700,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2017 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,182,200.00 $7,700,000.00 ($482,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003601-2016 PORT STREET REDEVELOPMENT CORP. V NEWARK CITY 5084 114 2016
Address: 73-99 Olympia Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,686,900.00
and $3,686,500.00 ¢ $3,686, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $403,500.00 $0.00 $403,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,090,400.00 $0.00 $4,090,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,090,400.00 $4,090,400.00 $0.00
003982-2016 349 BROAD STREET NEWARK, LLC V NEWARK CITY 452 2 2016
Address: 2-28 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 764,100.00 )
7 $764,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $639,500.00 $0.00 $639,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,403,600.00 $0.00 $1,403,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,403,600.00 $1,403,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002076-2017 349 BROAD STREET NEWARK, LLC V NEWARK CITY 452 2 2017

Address: 2-28 Broadway

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 764,100.00
and $764,100.00 ¢ $764, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $639,500.00 $0.00 $335,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,403,600.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,403,600.00 $1,100,000.00 ($303,600.00)
001882-2018 349 BROAD STREET NEWARK, LLC V NEWARK CITY 452 2 2018
Address: 2-28 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 764,100.00 )
7 $764,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $639,500.00 $0.00 $235,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,403,600.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,403,600.00 $1,000,000.00 ($403,600.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002874-2018 MDJTK HOLDING LLC V NEWARK CITY 2712 1 2018
Address: 802-814 Bergen Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,855,500.00
and $3,855,500.00 ¢ $3,855, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,144,500.00 $0.00 $1,816,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,000,000.00 $0.00 $5,672,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,000,000.00 $5,672,100.00 ($327,900.00)
006149-2018 PORT STREET REDEVELOPMENT CORP V NEWARK CITY 5084 114 2018
Address: 73-99 Olympia Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,686,900.00 )
7 $3,686,900.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $403,500.00 $0.00 $403,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,090,400.00 $0.00 $4,090,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,090,400.00 $4,090,400.00 $0.00

6/6/2023




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006151-2018 NIKOLAS & SOPHIA AGATHIS, LLC V NEWARK CITY 5084 92 2018
Address: 72-98 Olympia Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 6,186,500.00
and $6,816,500.00 ¢ %6,186, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,365,700.00 $0.00 $1,063,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,182,200.00 $0.00 $7,250,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2019 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,182,200.00 $7,250,000.00 ($932,200.00)
002053-2019 MDJTK HOLDING LLC V NEWARK CITY 2712 1 2019
Address: 802-814 Bergen Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,855,500.00 )
7 $3,855,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,144,500.00 $0.00 $1,816,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,000,000.00 $0.00 $5,672,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,000,000.00 $5,672,100.00 ($327,900.00)

6/6/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005983-2019 349 BROAD STREET NEW, LLC V NEWARK CITY 452 2 2019
Address: 2-28 BROADWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 764,100.00
and $764,100.00 ¢ 5764, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $639,500.00 $0.00 $185,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,403,600.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,403,600.00 $950,000.00 ($453,600.00)
007163-2019 NEWARK CITY V 555 ELIZABETH AVE LLC 3640 5 2019
Address: 2-12 Renner Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $4,960,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,040,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,000,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001906-2020 349 BROAD STREET NEW, LLC V NEWARK CITY 452 2 2020
Address: 2-28 BROADWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 764,100.00
and $764,100.00 ¢ 5764, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $639,500.00 $0.00 $185,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,403,600.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,403,600.00 $950,000.00 ($453,600.00)
008728-2020  LINS NEWARK REALTY,LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2715 28 TO1 2020
Address: 380-396 Jelliff Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $235,600.00 $0.00 $235,600.00 7 P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $235,600.00 $0.00 $235,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $235,600.00 $235,600.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008728-2020 LINS NEWARK REALTY,LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2715 28 2020
Address: 380-396 Jelliff Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 271,000.00
and $271,000.00 ’ $271, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,289,000.00 $0.00 $1,069,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,560,000.00 $0.00 $1,340,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,560,000.00 $1,340,700.00 ($1,219,300.00)
003074-2021 349 BROAD STREET NEW, LLC V NEWARK CITY 452 2 2021
Address: 2-28 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 764,100.00 )
7 $764,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $135,900.00 $0.00 $135,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $900,000.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $900,000.00 $900,000.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004036-2021 LINS NEWARK REALTY,LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2715 28 2021
Address: 380-396 Jelliff Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 271,000.00
and $271,000.00 ’ $271, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,289,000.00 $0.00 $1,069,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,560,000.00 $0.00 $1,340,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,560,000.00 $1,340,700.00 ($1,219,300.00)
004036-2021  LINS NEWARK REALTY,LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2715 28 TO1 2021
Address: 380-396 Jelliff Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $235,600.00 $0.00 $235,600.00 7 P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $235,600.00 $0.00 $235,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $235,600.00 $235,600.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005508-2021 CITY OF NEWARK V IPT NEWARK AIRPORT LOGISTICS CENTER 5090 36 b02 2021
Address: 350-360 Rt 1 &9
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $0.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $241,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $241,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $241,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
005508-2021  CITY OF NEWARK V IPT NEWARK AIRPORT LOGISTICS CENTER 5090 32 2021
Address: 386-406 Rt 1 & 9
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $395,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $395,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $395,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

6/6/2023




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005508-2021 CITY OF NEWARK V IPT NEWARK AIRPORT LOGISTICS CENTER 5090 34 2021
Address: 362-384 Rt 1 &9
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $67,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $67,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $67,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
005508-2021  CITY OF NEWARK V IPT NEWARK AIRPORT LOGISTICS CENTER 5090 36 b01 2021
Address: 350-360 Rt 1 & 9
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $0.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $120,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $120,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $120,700.00 $0.00 s0.00

6/6/2023




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005508-2021 CITY OF NEWARK V IPT NEWARK AIRPORT LOGISTICS CENTER 5090 36 2021
Address: 350-360 RT 1 &9
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,882,700.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $676,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,558,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,558,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
002805-2022  CITY OF NEWARK V IPT NEWARK AIRPORT LOGISTICS CENTER 5090 36 BO1 2022
Address: 350-360 Rt 1&9
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $0.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $120,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $120,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $120,700.00 $0.00 s0.00

6/6/2023




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002805-2022 CITY OF NEWARK V IPT NEWARK AIRPORT LOGISTICS CENTER 5090 36 B02 2022
Address: 350-360 Rt 1&9
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $0.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $241,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $241,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $241,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
002805-2022  CITY OF NEWARK V IPT NEWARK AIRPORT LOGISTICS CENTER 5090 36 2022
Address: 350-406 Rt 1&9
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $2,710,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $676,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,386,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,386,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

6/6/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003011-2022 CITY OF NEWARK V MT PROSPECT PROPERTIES LLC 579.01 28 2022
Address: 324-326 Mt Prospect Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $161,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,388,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006110-2022 CITY OF NEWARK V TEAM ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL, INC. 2569 1 2021
Address: 229-243 18th Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 1,107,500.00 0.00 1,107,500.00
$1,107, ¥ § Judgment Type: Order
Improvement: $11,106,800.00 $0.00 $11,106,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $12,214,300.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $12,214,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,214,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006110-2022 CITY OF NEWARK V TEAM ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL, INC. 2570 1 2021
Address: 245-249 18th Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: 146,400. 0.00 146,400.00
$146,400.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Order
Improvement: $32,500.00 $0.00 $32,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $178,900.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $178,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $178,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
006110-2022 CITY OF NEWARK V TEAM ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL, INC. 2570 1 2021
Address: 245-249 18th Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: 146,400.00 0.00 146,400.00
$146, ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Order
Improvement: $32,500.00 $0.00 $32,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $178,900.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $178,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $178,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006110-2022 CITY OF NEWARK V TEAM ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL, INC. 2569 1 2021

Address: 229-243 18th Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 1,107,500. 0.00 1,107,500.00
$1,107,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Order
Improvement: $11,106,800.00 $0.00 $11,106,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $12,214,300.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $12,214,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,214,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
008660-2022 357 LYONS, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 3054 48 2022
Address: 339-341 Lyons Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $102,600.00 $102,600.00 $0.00 . -
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $152,900.00 $152,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $255,500.00 $255,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $255,500.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for Newark City 29



Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Nutley Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006418-2022 NUTLEY PROPS LLC C/O CARROLS PROP V NUTLEY TOWNSHIP 9104 6 2022
Address: 155 HARRISON STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $270,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $787,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,058,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,058,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Nutley Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012128-2019 A AND D REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 3301 1 2019

Address: 127-133 Central Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 800,000.00 0.00
and $800,000.00 #800, ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $800,000.00 $800,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004702-2020 651 LINCOLN AVENUE ASSOCIATES, LP V ORANGE CITY TOWNSHIP 6301 13 2020

Address: 651-661 Lincoln Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

an $748,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,352,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,100,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006613-2020 A AND D REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 3301 1 2020

Address: 127-133 Central Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $800,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,669,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,469,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,469,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
004464-2021 A AND D REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC V ORANGE 3301 1 2021
Address: 127-133 Central Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 800,000.00 )
7 $800,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,669,900.00 $0.00 $1,258,525.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,469,900.00 $0.00 $2,058,525.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,469,900.00 $2,058,525.00 ($411,375.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006984-2021 651 LINCOLN AVENUE ASSOCIATES LP V ORANGE CITY TOWNSHIP 6301 13 2021
Address: 651-661 Lincoln Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $748,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,352,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009918-2021 523 PARK AVE., LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 1301 3 2021
Address: 523 PARK AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $393,400.00 $393,400.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $405,600.00 $405,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $799,000.00 $799,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $799,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006785-2022 440 WASHINGTON REALTY CO V CITY OF ORANGE CITY 701 4 2022
Address: 440 Washington Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $400,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $779,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,179,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,179,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
007069-2022 A AND D REALTY ASSOCIATES, INC. V ORANGE 3301 1 2022
Address: 127-133 Central Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,200,000.00 )
7 $1,200,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600,000.00 $0.00 $2,250,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600,000.00 $2,250,000.00 ($350,000.00)

6/6/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007902-2022 523 PARK AVE., LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 1301 3 2022
Address: 523 PARK AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $578,300.00 $578,300.00 $0.00 v yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $978,300.00 $978,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $978,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
002258-2023 A AND D REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 3301 1 2023
Address: 127-133 Central Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,200,000.00 )
7 $1,200,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600,000.00 $0.00 $2,250,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600,000.00 $2,250,000.00 ($350,000.00)

Total number of cases for Orange City 10

6/6/2023




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011217-2017 SUSSMAN, BARTON & ANNE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,700.00 0.00
and. $2,700.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
011233-2017 TOBIA, RONALD & SONDRA V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0205 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00 . )
an $2,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011234-2017 KATZ, JUAN ESTATE OF V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0206 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,400.00 0.00
and. $2,400.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
011235-2017 RATINETZ, ERIC & MILLS, IDE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0207 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00 . )
an $2,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011236-2017 RESTAINO, ALEXANDER V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2H
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,100.00 0.00
and. $2,100.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
011237-2017 JONES, PATRICK V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0210 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2]
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,100.00 0.00 . )
an $2,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011240-2017 LEVINSON, LEWIS M & JACQUELILE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0212 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2L
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,300.00 0.00
and. $3,300.00 $3, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
011241-2017 MALAMED, JUDITH V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0213 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2M
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,200.00 0.00 . )
an $2,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011242-2017 GOLDBERGER, TOBY QUAL PER RES TR V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0301 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 4,000.00 0.00
and. $4,000.00 $4, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
011247-2017 SCHWARTZ, HOWARD (TR) V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0303 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 4,600.00 0.00 . )
an $4,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,600.00 $4,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011248-2017 FRIEND, PATRICIA K V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,800.00 0.00
and. $2,800.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
011249-2017 KOGGAN, JUDITH C/O R KOGGAN V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0305 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00 . )
an $2,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011252-2017 KOBRICK, BESS V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0306 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00
and. $2,500.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
011296-2017 GOLDSTEIN, HELEN V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0307 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3DB
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,600.00 0.00 . )
an $2,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011297-2017 GOAD, MATTHEW V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0308 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3H
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,100.00 0.00
and. $2,100.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
011298-2017 LEVY, GAIL V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0310 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3]
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,100.00 0.00 . )
an $2,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011302-2017 MALAMED, JUDITH V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0313 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3M
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,100.00 0.00
and. $2,100.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
011303-2017 HIRSCHMANN, PETER & MERLE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0401 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #4A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 4,000.00 0.00 . )
an $4,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011310-2017 ALTSCHULER, BERNARD M & DORIS V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0403 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #4C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 4,600.00 0.00
and. $4,600.00 $4, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,600.00 $4,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
011312-2017 GATOF, MARK & MARSE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0404 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #4D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,800.00 0.00 . )
an $2,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011314-2017 SCHOEN, FLORETTE/SANDRA SHERMAN V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0405 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #4E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00
and. $2,500.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
011315-2017 BRODY, JANE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0406 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #4F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00 . )
an $2,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011317-2017 KLEIN, CYNTHIA V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0407 2017
Address: 616 So Orange Ave West #4G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,600.00 0.00
and. $2,600.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
011318-2017 BASILE, GLORIA V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0408 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #4H
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,100.00 0.00 . )
an $2,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011319-2017 EPSTEIN, RICHARD V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0410 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #4)]
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,200.00 0.00
and. $2,200.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
011494-2017 BOHORQUEZ, JOAQUIN V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0411 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #4K
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,600.00 0.00 . )
an $3,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011496-2017 OCH, MICHAEL TRUSTEE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0412 2017
Address: 616 South Oranage Ave West #4L
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,200.00 0.00
and. $3,200.00 $3, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
011498-2017 GUTKIN, WENDI V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0501 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,100.00 0.00 . )
an $3,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011500-2017 LITWIN, DOROTHY V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0503 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,600.00 0.00
and. $2,600.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
011501-2017 GOLDSTEIN, JOAN V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0504 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,800.00 0.00 . )
an $2,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011503-2017 GROSSMAN, SHEILA V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0505 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,600.00 0.00
and. $2,600.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
011504-2017 LA PIETRA, PAUL A V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0506 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00 . )
an $2,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011508-2017 L. TODD LEVINE (TRUST) V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0507 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,600.00 0.00
and. $2,600.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
011512-2017 5H PROPERTY LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0508 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5H
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,200.00 0.00 . )
an $2,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011513-2017 AVRUT, GWEN V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0510 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5]
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,300.00 0.00
and. $2,300.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
011514-2017 SHEVELL, JANE M V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0511 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5K
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,600.00 0.00 . )
an $3,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011521-2017 HARZ, JOANNE L V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0601 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #6A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,200.00 0.00
and. $3,200.00 $3, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
011522-2017 GAH PROPERTIES V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0603 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #6C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 5,700.00 0.00 . )
an $5,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011523-2017 JOSEPH, PHYLLIS V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0604 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #6D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,900.00 0.00
and. $2,900.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
011524-2017 LANE, RITA & FREDERICK, WALLACH V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0605 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #6E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,600.00 0.00 . )
an $2,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011527-2017 HAKIM, NINA (TR) V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0606 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #6F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00
and. $2,500.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
011531-2017 LEHMAN, DORIS E V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0607 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #6G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,600.00 0.00 . )
an $2,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011716-2017 WEINIGER, BARBARA V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0608 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #6H
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,200.00 0.00
and. $2,200.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
011722-2017 GALLICK, CLARABELLE ESTATE OF V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0610 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #6]
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,300.00 0.00 . )
an $2,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009277-2018 SUSSMAN, BARTON & ANNE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,700.00 0.00
and. $2,700.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
009279-2018 KATZ, JUAN ESTATE OF V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0206 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,400.00 0.00 . )
an $2,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009280-2018 TOBIA, RONALD & SONDRA V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0205 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00
and. $2,500.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
009281-2018 RATINETZ, ERIC & MILLS, IDE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0207 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00 . )
an $2,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009282-2018 RESTAINO, ALEXANDER V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2H
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,100.00 0.00
and. $2,100.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
009283-2018 JONES, PATRICK V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0210 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2]
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,100.00 0.00 . )
an $2,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009285-2018 LEVINSON, LEWIS M & JACQUELILE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0212 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2L
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,300.00 0.00
and. $3,300.00 $3, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
009286-2018  MALAMED, JUDITH V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0213 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2M
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,200.00 0.00 . )
an $2,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009287-2018 SCHWARTZ, HOWARD (TR) V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0303 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 4,600.00 0.00
and. $4,600.00 $4, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,600.00 $4,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
009288-2018 FRIEND, PATRICIA K V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,800.00 0.00 . )
an $2,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009289-2018 KOBRICK, BESS V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0306 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00
and. $2,500.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
009290-2018 GOLDSTEIN, HELEN V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0307 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3DB
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,600.00 0.00 . )
an $2,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009291-2018 GOAD, MATTHEW V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0308 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3H
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,100.00 0.00
and. $2,100.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
009292-2018 LEVY, GAIL V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0310 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3]
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,100.00 0.00 . )
an $2,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009295-2018 MALAMED, JUDITH V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0313 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3M
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,100.00 0.00
and. $2,100.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
009296-2018 HIRSCHMANN, PETER & MERLE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0401 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #4A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 4,000.00 0.00 . )
an $4,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009298-2018 ALTSCHULER, BERNARD M & DORIS V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0403 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #4C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 4,600.00 0.00
and. $4,600.00 $4, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,600.00 $4,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
009299-2018 GATOF, MARK & MARSE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0404 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #4D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,800.00 0.00 . )
an $2,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009300-2018 SCHOEN, FLORETTE/SANDRA SHERMAN V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0405 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #4E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00
and. $2,500.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
009301-2018 KLEIN, CYNTHIA V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0407 2018
Address: 616 So Orange Ave West #4G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,600.00 0.00 . )
an $2,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009302-2018 EPSTEIN, RICHARD V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0410 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #4)]
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,200.00 0.00
and. $2,200.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
009650-2018 BOHORQUEZ, JOAQUIN V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0411 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #4K
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,600.00 0.00 . )
an $3,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009652-2018 OCH, MICHAEL TRUSTEE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0412 2018
Address: 616 South Oranage Ave West #4L
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,200.00 0.00
and. $3,200.00 $3, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
009653-2018 GUTKIN, WENDI V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0501 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,100.00 0.00 . )
an $3,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009654-2018 LITWIN, DOROTHY V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0503 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,600.00 0.00
and. $2,600.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
009655-2018 GOLDSTEIN, JOAN V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0504 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,800.00 0.00 . )
an $2,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009656-2018 GROSSMAN, SHEILA V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0505 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,600.00 0.00
and. $2,600.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
009658-2018 LA PIETRA, PAUL A V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0506 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00 . )
an $2,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009661-2018 5H PROPERTY LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0508 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5H
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,200.00 0.00
and. $2,200.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
009663-2018 AVRUT, GWEN V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0510 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5]
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,300.00 0.00 . )
an $2,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009664-2018 SHEVELL, JANE M V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0511 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5K
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,600.00 0.00
and $3,600.00 = ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
009858-2018 POLAKOFF, ARLENE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0305 2018
Address: 616 So Orange Ave West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00 . )
an $2,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009860-2018 BERLIN, MARCI & SCOTT V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0513 2018
Address: 616 So Orange Ave West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,100.00 0.00
and. $2,100.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
009863-2018 ORENSTEIN, GREGORY & MICHAEL WOLL V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0608 2018
Address: 616 So Orange Ave Wets
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,200.00 0.00 . )
an $2,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009864-2018 DIALLO, REBECCA E & S WADSWORTH V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0610 2018
Address: 616 So Orange Ave West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,300.00 0.00
and. $2,300.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
010559-2018 GOLDBERGER, TOBY QUAL PER RES TR V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0301 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 4,000.00 0.00 . )
an $4,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010560-2018 BRODY, JANE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0406 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #4F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00
and. $2,500.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
010561-2018 HARZ, JOANNE L V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0601 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #6A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,200.00 0.00 . )
an $3,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010562-2018 JOSEPH, PHYLLIS V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0604 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #6D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,900.00 0.00
and. $2,900.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
010563-2018 GAH PROPERTIES V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0603 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #6C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 5,700.00 0.00 . )
an $5,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010564-2018 LANE, RITA & FREDERICK, WALLACH V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0605 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #6E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,600.00 0.00
and. $2,600.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010565-2018 HAKIM, NINA (TR) V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0606 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #6F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00 . )
an $2,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010566-2018 LEHMAN, DORIS E V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0607 2018
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #6G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,600.00 0.00
and. $2,600.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
009619-2019 SUSSMAN, BARTON & ANNE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 2019
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,700.00 0.00 . )
an $2,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009620-2019 TOBIA, RONALD & SONDRA V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0205 2019
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00
and. $2,500.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
009621-2019  KATZ, JUAN ESTATE OF V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0206 2019
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,400.00 0.00 . )
an $2,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009622-2019 RATINETZ, ERIC & MILLS, IDE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0207 2019
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00
and. $2,500.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
009623-2019 RESTAINO, ALEXANDER V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 2019
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2H
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,100.00 0.00 . )
an $2,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009625-2019 JONES, PATRICK V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0210 2019
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2]
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,100.00 0.00
and. $2,100.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
009627-2019  LEVINSON, LEWIS M & JACQUELILE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0212 2019
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2L
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,300.00 0.00 . )
an $3,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009628-2019 MALAMED, JUDITH V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0213 2019
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2M
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,200.00 0.00
and. $2,200.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
009666-2019 GOLDBERGER, TOBY QUAL PER RES TR V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0301 2019
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 4,000.00 0.00 . )
an $4,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009667-2019 SCHWARTZ, HOWARD (TR) V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0303 2019
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 4,600.00 0.00
and. $4,600.00 $4, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,600.00 $4,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
009669-2019  FRIEND, PATRICIA K V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 2019
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,800.00 0.00 . )
an $2,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009670-2019 POLAKOFF, ARLENE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0305 2019
Address: 616 So Orange Ave West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00
and. $2,500.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
009673-2019  ALBANESE, ANTHONY & DINA GALANTE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0306 2019
Address: 616 So Orange Ave West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00 . )
an $2,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009674-2019 GOLDSTEIN, HELEN V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0307 2019
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3DB
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,600.00 0.00
and. $2,600.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
009675-2019 GOAD, MATTHEW V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0308 2019
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3H
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,100.00 0.00 . )
an $2,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009676-2019  LEVY, GAIL V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0310 2019
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3]
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,100.00 0.00
and. $2,100.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
009679-2019 MALAMED, JUDITH V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0313 2019
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3M
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,100.00 0.00 . )
an $2,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009680-2019 HIRSCHMANN, PETER & MERLE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0401 2019
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #4A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 4,000.00 0.00
and. $4,000.00 $4, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009681-2019 ALTSCHULER, BERNARD M & DORIS V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0403 2019
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #4C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 4,600.00 0.00 . )
an $4,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,600.00 $4,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009682-2019 GATOF, MARK & MARSE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0404 2019
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #4D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,800.00 0.00
and. $2,800.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
009683-2019 SCHOEN, FLORETTE/SANDRA SHERMAN V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0405 2019
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #4E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00 . )
an $2,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009684-2019 BRODY, JANE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0406 2019
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #4F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00
and. $2,500.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
009685-2019  KLEIN, CYNTHIA V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0407 2019
Address: 616 So Orange Ave West #4G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,600.00 0.00 . )
an $2,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009688-2019 BOHORQUEZ, JOAQUIN V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0411 2019
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #4K
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,600.00 0.00
and. $3,600.00 $3, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
009689-2019 OCH, MICHAEL TRUSTEE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0412 2019
Address: 616 South Oranage Ave West #4L
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,200.00 0.00 . )
an $3,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009795-2019  GUTKIN, WENDI V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0501 2019
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,100.00 0.00
and $3,100.00 = ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
009796-2019  LITWIN, DOROTHY V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0503 2019
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,600.00 0.00 . )
an $2,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009799-2019 LA PIETRA, PAUL A V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0506 2019
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00
and. $2,500.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
009801-2019  5H PROPERTY LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0508 2019
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5H
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,200.00 0.00 . )
an $2,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009802-2019 AVRUT, GWEN V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0510 2019
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5]
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,300.00 0.00
and. $2,300.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
009804-2019  SHEVELL, JANE M V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0511 2019
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5K
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,600.00 0.00 . )
an $3,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009805-2019  BERLIN, MARCI & SCOTT V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0513 2019
Address: 616 So Orange Ave West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,100.00 0.00
and. $2,100.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
009806-2019 HARZ, JOANNE L V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0601 2019
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #6A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,200.00 0.00 . )
an $3,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009809-2019 GAH PROPERTIES V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0603 2019
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #6C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 5,700.00 0.00
and. $5,700.00 $5, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
009811-2019  LANE, RITA & FREDERICK, WALLACH V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0605 2019
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #6E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,600.00 0.00 . )
an $2,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009813-2019 HAKIM, NINA (TR) V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0606 2019
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #6F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00
and. $2,500.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
009814-2019 LEHMAN, DORIS E V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0607 2019
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #6G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,600.00 0.00 . )
an $2,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009815-2019 ORENSTEIN, GREGORY & MICHAEL WOLL V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0608 2019
Address: 616 So Orange Ave Wets
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,200.00 0.00
and. $2,200.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
009816-2019 DIALLO, REBECCA E & S WADSWORTH V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0610 2019
Address: 616 So Orange Ave West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,300.00 0.00 . )
an $2,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007528-2020 ROBERT & EVA KRESOFSKY V TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE 1002 5 2020
Address: 140 Raymond Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $457,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,187,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,645,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,645,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
008246-2020 SUSSMAN, BARTON & ANNE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,700.00 0.00 . )
an $2,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008247-2020 TOBIA, RONALD & SONDRA V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0205 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00
and. $2,500.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
008248-2020 KATZ, JUAN ESTATE OF V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0206 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,400.00 0.00 . )
an $2,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008249-2020 RATINETZ, ERIC & MILLS, IDE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0207 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00
and. $2,500.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
008250-2020 RESTAINO, ALEXANDER V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2H
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,100.00 0.00 . )
an $2,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008252-2020 JONES, PATRICK V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0210 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2]
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,100.00 0.00
and. $2,100.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
008257-2020  LEVINSON, LEWIS M & JACQUELILE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0212 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2L
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,300.00 0.00 . )
an $3,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008258-2020 MALAMED, JUDITH V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0213 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2M
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,200.00 0.00
and. $2,200.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
008259-2020 GOLDBERGER, TOBY QUAL PER RES TR V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0301 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 4,000.00 0.00 . )
an $4,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008260-2020 SCHWARTZ, HOWARD (TR) V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0303 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 4,600.00 0.00
and. $4,600.00 $4, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,600.00 $4,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
008261-2020 FRIEND, PATRICIA K V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,800.00 0.00 . )
an $2,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008262-2020 POLAKOFF, ARLENE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0305 2020
Address: 616 So Orange Ave West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00
and. $2,500.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
008263-2020 ALBANESE, ANTHONY & DINA GALANTE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0306 2020
Address: 616 So Orange Ave West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00 . )
an $2,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008291-2020 GOAD, MATTHEW V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0308 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3H
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,100.00 0.00
and. $2,100.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
008292-2020  LEVY, GAIL V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0310 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3]
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,100.00 0.00 . )
an $2,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008295-2020 MALAMED, JUDITH V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0313 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3M
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,100.00 0.00
and. $2,100.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
008296-2020 HIRSCHMANN, PETER & MERLE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0401 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #4A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 4,000.00 0.00 . )
an $4,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008297-2020 ALTSCHULER, BERNARD M & DORIS V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0403 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #4C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 4,600.00 0.00
and. $4,600.00 $4, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,600.00 $4,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
008298-2020 GATOF, MARK & MARSE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0404 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #4D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,800.00 0.00 . )
an $2,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008299-2020 SCHOEN, FLORETTE/SANDRA SHERMAN V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0405 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #4E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00
and. $2,500.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
008301-2020 BRODY, JANE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0406 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #4F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00 . )
an $2,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008302-2020 KLEIN, CYNTHIA V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0407 2020
Address: 616 So Orange Ave West #4G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,600.00 0.00
and. $2,600.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
008307-2020 BOHORQUEZ, JOAQUIN V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0411 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #4K
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,600.00 0.00 . )
an $3,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008309-2020 OCH, MICHAEL TRUSTEE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0412 2020
Address: 616 South Oranage Ave West #4L
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,200.00 0.00
and $3,200.00 = ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
008311-2020 GUTKIN, WENDI V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0501 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,100.00 0.00 . )
an $3,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008312-2020 LITWIN, DOROTHY V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0503 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,600.00 0.00
and. $2,600.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
008415-2020 LA PIETRA, PAUL A V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0506 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00 . )
an $2,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008417-2020 5H PROPERTY LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0508 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5H
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,200.00 0.00
and. $2,200.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
008418-2020 AVRUT, GWEN V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0510 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5]
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,300.00 0.00 . )
an $2,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008419-2020 SHEVELL, JANE M V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0511 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5K
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,600.00 0.00
and $3,600.00 = ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
008421-2020  BERLIN, MARCI & SCOTT V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0513 2020
Address: 616 So Orange Ave West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,100.00 0.00 . )
an $2,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008422-2020 HARZ, JOANNE L V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0601 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #6A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,200.00 0.00
and $3,200.00 = ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
008423-2020 GAH PROPERTIES V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0603 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #6C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 5,700.00 0.00 . )
an $5,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008424-2020 PLATA, LILLIAN & PATRICK TERBORG V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0604 2020
Address: 616 So Orange Ave West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,900.00 0.00
and. $2,900.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
008425-2020 LANE, RITA & FREDERICK, WALLACH V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0605 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #6E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,600.00 0.00 . )
an $2,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008426-2020 HAKIM, NINA (TR) V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0606 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #6F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00
and. $2,500.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
008427-2020 LEHMAN, DORIS E V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0607 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #6G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,600.00 0.00 . )
an $2,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008428-2020 ORENSTEIN, GREGORY & MICHAEL WOLL V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0608 2020
Address: 616 So Orange Ave Wets
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,200.00 0.00
and. $2,200.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
008429-2020 DIALLO, REBECCA E & S WADSWORTH V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0610 2020
Address: 616 So Orange Ave West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,300.00 0.00 . )
an $2,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006086-2021 ROBERT & EVA KRESOFSKY V TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE 1002 5 2021

Address: 140 Raymond Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $457,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,187,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,645,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,645,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
009166-2021 SUSSMAN, BARTON & ANNE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0204 2021

Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2D

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 2,700.00 0.00 . -

an $2,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009167-2021 TOBIA, RONALD & SONDRA V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0205 2021
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00
and. $2,500.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
009168-2021  KATZ, JUAN ESTATE OF V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0206 2021
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,400.00 0.00 . )
an $2,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009169-2021 RATINETZ, ERIC & MILLS, IDE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0207 2021
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00
and. $2,500.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
009170-2021 RESTAINO, ALEXANDER V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0208 2021
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2H
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,100.00 0.00 . )
an $2,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009171-2021 JONES, PATRICK V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0210 2021
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2]
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,100.00 0.00
and. $2,100.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
009174-2021  LEVINSON, LEWIS M & JACQUELILE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0212 2021
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2L
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,300.00 0.00 . )
an $3,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009175-2021 MALAMED, JUDITH V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0213 2021
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #2M
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,200.00 0.00
and. $2,200.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
009179-2021 GOLDBERGER, TOBY QUAL PER RES TR V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0301 2021
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 4,000.00 0.00 . )
an $4,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009180-2021 SCHWARTZ, HAROLD (TR) V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0303 2021
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 4,600.00 0.00
and. $4,600.00 $4, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,600.00 $4,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
009181-2021  FRIEND, PATRICIA K V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0304 2021
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3D
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,800.00 0.00 . )
an $2,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009182-2021 POLAKOFF, ARLENE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0305 2021
Address: 616 So Orange Ave West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00
and. $2,500.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
009183-2021 ALBANESE, ANTHONY & DINA GALANTE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0306 2021
Address: 616 So Orange Ave West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00 . )
an $2,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009186-2021 LEVY, GAIL V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0310 2021
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3]
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,100.00 0.00
and. $2,100.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
009189-2021 MALAMED, JUDITH V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0313 2021
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3M
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,100.00 0.00 . )
an $2,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009190-2021 HIRSCHMANN, PETER & MERLE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0401 2021
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #4A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 4,000.00 0.00
and. $4,000.00 $4, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009191-2021 ALTSCHULER, BERNARD M & DORIS V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0403 2021
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #4C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 4,600.00 0.00 . )
an $4,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,600.00 $4,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009193-2021 SCHOEN, FLORETTE/SANDRA SHERMAN V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0405 2021
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #4E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00
and. $2,500.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
009206-2021 BRODY, JANE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0406 2021
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #4F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00 . )
an $2,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009207-2021  KLEIN, CYNTHIA V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0407 2021
Address: 616 So Orange Ave West #4G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,600.00 0.00
and. $2,600.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
009210-2021 BOHORQUEZ, JOAQUIN V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0411 2021
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #4K
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,600.00 0.00 . )
an $3,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009215-2021 OCH, MICHAEL TRUSTEE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0412 2021
Address: 616 South Oranged Ave West #4L
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,200.00 0.00
and. $3,200.00 $3, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
009217-2021 GUTKIN, WENDI V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0501 2021
Address: 6116 South Orange Ave West #5A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,100.00 0.00 . )
an $3,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009218-2021 LITWIN, DOROTHY V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0503 2021
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,600.00 0.00
and. $2,600.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
009221-2021 LA PIETRA, PAUL A V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0506 2021
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00 . )
an $2,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009223-2021 5H PROPERTY LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0508 2021
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5H
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,200.00 0.00
and. $2,200.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
009224-2021 AVRUT, GWEN V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0510 2021
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5]
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,300.00 0.00 . )
an $2,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009288-2021 SHEVELL, JANE M V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2065 1 C0511 2021
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5K
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,600.00 0.00
and $3,600.00 = ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
009293-2021 HARZ, JOANNE L V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0601 2021
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #6A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,200.00 0.00 . )
an $3,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009294-2021 GAH PROPERTIES V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0603 2021
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #6C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 5,700.00 0.00
and $5,700.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
009295-2021  PLATA, LILLIAN & PATRICK TERBORG V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0604 2021
Address: 616 So Orange Ave West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,900.00 0.00 . )
an $2,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009297-2021 LANE, RITA & FREDERICK, WALLACH V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0605 2021
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #6E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,600.00 0.00
and. $2,600.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
009298-2021 HAKIM, NINA (TR) V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0606 2021
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #6F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,500.00 0.00 . )
an $2,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009299-2021 LEHMAN, DORIS E V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0607 2021
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #6G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,600.00 0.00
and. $2,600.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
009301-2021 DIALLO, REBECCA E & S WADSWORTH V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0610 2021
Address: 616 So Orange Ave West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,300.00 0.00 . )
an $2,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003469-2022 ROBERT & EVA KRESOFSKY V TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE 1002 5 2022
Address: 140 Raymond Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $457,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,187,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,645,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,645,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
004444-2023 ROBERT & EVA KRESOFSKY V TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE 1002 5 2023
Address: 140 Raymond Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $457,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,187,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,645,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,645,200.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

South Orange Vig Twp 204




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Verona Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004884-2017 225 BLOOMFIELD AVE LLC V VERONA 201 10 2017
Address: 225 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,672,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,761,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,433,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,433,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
001973-2018 225 BLOOMFIELD AVE LLC V VERONA 201 10 2018
Address: 225 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,672,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,761,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,433,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,433,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Verona Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003422-2019 225 BLOOMFIELD AVE LLC V VERONA 201 10 2019
Address: 225 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,895,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,028,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,924,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,924,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
005335-2020 225 BLOOMFIELD AVE LLC V VERONA 201 10 2020
Address: 225 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,895,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,028,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,924,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,924,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Verona Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007336-2021 225 BLOOMFIELD AVE LLC V VERONA 201 10 2021
Address: 225 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,895,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,028,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,924,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,924,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Verona Township 5



County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

Municipality: West Caldwell Townshi

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005612-2019 CMI ESSEX PROPERTY LLC V WEST CALDWELL 1500 9 2019
Address: 14 HENDERSON DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $5,223,600.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $14,276,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $19,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $19,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005336-2020 CMI ESSEX PROPERTY LLC V WEST CALDWELL 1500 9 2020
Address: 14 HENDERSON DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $5,223,600.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $14,276,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $19,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $19,500,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Essex Municipality: West Caldwell Townshi
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007337-2021 CMI ESSEX PROPERTY LLC V WEST CALDWELL 1500 9 2021

Address: 14 HENDERSON DRIVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $5,223,600.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $14,276,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $19,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $19,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003936-2022 CMI ESSEX PROPERTY LLC V WEST CALDWELL 1500 9 2022
Address: 14 HENDERSON DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $5,223,600.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $14,276,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $19,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $19,500,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for West Caldwell Township 4



Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Gloucester Municipality: Glassboro Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008590-2021 THE DOUBLETREE GROUP LLC BY CVS TENANT/TAXPAYER V BOROUGH O 408.05 1.02 2021
Address: 1050-1060 N Delsea Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,498,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,707,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,206,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,206,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000314-2022 THE DOUBLETREE GROUP LLC BY CVS TENANT/TAXPAYER V BOROUGH O 408.05 1.02 2022
Address: 1050-1060 N Delsea Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,498,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,707,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,206,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,206,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for Glassboro Borough 2



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Gloucester Municipality: Logan Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004701-2023  SSN/RUCHI SWEDESBORO, LLC V LOGAN TOWNSHIP 2309 13 C0002 2023
Address: 3 Pureland Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 475,000.00
and $475,000.00 ’ 47, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,525,000.00 $0.00 $6,525,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,000,000.00 $0.00 $7,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,000,000.00 $7,000,000.00 $0.00
007257-2023  AKSHAR HOSPITALITY, LLC V LOGAN TOWNSHIP 2309 13 C0001 2023
Address: 2 PURELAND DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $475,000.00 $475,000.00 $475,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,025,000.00 $5,025,000.00 $5,025,000.00 | 7T WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,500,000.00 $5,500,000.00 $5,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,500,000.00 $5,500,000.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Logan Township 2




County: Gloucester

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Washington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003201-2022 5200 BLACK HORSE PIKE LLC V WASHINGTON 196.01 1 2022
Address: 5200 RTE 42
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,814,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,086,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000014-2023 5200 BLACK HORSE PIKE LLC V WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 196.01 1 2023
Address: 5200 RTE 42
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $2,814,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,086,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,900,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Gloucester Municipality: Washington Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004944-2023 ECHO CENTER ASSOCIATES LP V WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 85.15 12.01 2023
Address: 309 Fries Mill Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,056,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint
Improvement: $2,244,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Washington Township 3




County: Gloucester

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002196-2020 COLFIN COBALT I-II OWNER LLC V WEST DEPTFORD TOWNSHIP 347.04 10 2020
Address: 400 Grove Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $277,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,579,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,857,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,857,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
003595-2021 COLFIN COBALT I-II OWNER LLC V WEST DEPTFORD TOWNSHIP 347.04 10 2021
Address: 400 Grove Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $277,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,579,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,857,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,857,200.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

West Deptford Tp 2

6/6/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Gloucester Municipality: Woodbury City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004062-2021 TAMEREN LLC V WOODBURY CITY 157 7.01 2021

Address: 430 COOPER ST

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $460,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,290,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000244-2022 TAMEREN LLC V WOODBURY CITY 157 7.01 2022
Address: 430 COOPER ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $460,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,290,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! 4

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,750,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Gloucester Municipality: Woodbury City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000267-2023 TAMEREN LLC V WOODBURY CITY 157 7.01 2023
Address: 430 COOPER ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 460,000.00
and $460,000.00 ’ $460, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,290,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,750,000.00 $0.00 $1,460,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,750,000.00 $1,460,000.00 ($290,000.00)
Total number of cases for  Woodbury City 3




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008244-2020 THE 106 WEST CO LLC V CITY OF BAYONNE 120 31 2020
Address: 828-830 Avenue C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $840,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,063,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,903,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,903,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
006898-2021 THE 106 WEST CO LLC V CITY OF BAYONNE 120 31 2021
Address: 828-830 Avenue C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $840,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,063,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,903,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,903,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004045-2022 THE 106 WEST CO LLC V CITY OF BAYONNE 120 31 2022
Address: 828-830 Avenue C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $840,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,063,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,903,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,903,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
000435-2023  SL 39 AVENUE C LLC V CITY OF BAYONNE 378 1 TO1 2023
Address: 27-39 Avenue C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $0.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $278,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $278,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $278,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000435-2023 SL 39 AVENUE C LLC V CITY OF BAYONNE 378 1 2023
Address: 27-39 Avenue C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,641,100.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,190,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,831,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,831,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
004340-2023 THE 106 WEST CO LLC V CITY OF BAYONNE 120 31 2023
Address: 828-830 Avenue C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $840,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,063,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,903,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,903,600.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Bayonne City 5



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Hudson Municipality: Guttenberg Town
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009616-2017 ECHEVARRIA, MARIO & MARIA V GUTTENBERG TOWN 4 27 2017

Address: 6815 JACKSON STREET

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/9/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: $105,000.00 $105,000.00 $0.00 o ,
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

Improvement: $315,400.00 $315,400.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $420,400.00 $420,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $420,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
010312-2018 ECHEVARRIA, MARIO & MARIA V GUTTENBERG TOWN 4 27 2018
Address: 6815 JACKSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $105,000.00 $105,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $315,400.00 $315,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $420,400.00 $420,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $420,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Hudson Municipality: Guttenberg Town

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009565-2019 ECHEVARRIA, MARIO & MARIA V TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 4 27 2019
Address: 6815 JACKSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $105,000.00 $105,000.00 $0.00 I )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $315,400.00 $315,400.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $420,400.00 $420,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $420,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
009568-2019  STOLFI, ANGELA M V TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 14 1.203 C0203 2019
Address: 7008 MADISON ST UNIT 203
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $167,500.00 $167,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $227,500.00 $227,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $227,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Hudson Municipality: Guttenberg Town

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011899-2020 ECHEVARRIA, MARIO & MARIA V GUTTENBERG TOWN 4 27 2020
Address: 6815 JACKSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $105,000.00 $105,000.00 $0.00 I )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $315,400.00 $315,400.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $420,400.00 $420,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $420,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
011899-2020 ECHEVARRIA, MARIO & MARIA V GUTTENBERG TOWN 7 6.01 2020
Address: 6816 JACKSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: $105,000.00 $105,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $270,000.00 $270,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $375,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Guttenberg Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011899-2020 ECHEVARRIA, MARIO & MARIA V GUTTENBERG TOWN 7 6.02 2020
Address: 6818 JACKSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: $105,000.00 $105,000.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $245,500.00 $245,500.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $350,500.00 $350,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $350,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
010663-2021 ECHEVARRIA, MARIO & MARIA V GUTTENBERG TOWN 7 6.01 2021
Address: 6816 JACKSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: $105,000.00 $105,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $270,000.00 $270,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $375,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Guttenberg Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010663-2021 ECHEVARRIA, MARIO & MARIA V GUTTENBERG TOWN 7 6.02 2021
Address: 6818 JACKSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: $105,000.00 $105,000.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $245,500.00 $245,500.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $350,500.00 $350,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $350,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
010663-2021 ECHEVARRIA, MARIO & MARIA V GUTTENBERG TOWN 4 27 2021
Address: 6815 JACKSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $105,000.00 $105,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jud t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $315,400.00 $315,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $420,400.00 $420,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $420,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Guttenberg Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009180-2022 ECHEVARRIA, MARIO & MARIA V GUTTENBERG TOWN 7 6.01 2022
Address: 6816 JACKSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: $105,000.00 $105,000.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $270,000.00 $270,000.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009180-2022 ECHEVARRIA, MARIO & MARIA V GUTTENBERG TOWN 7 6.02 2022
Address: 6818 JACKSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: $105,000.00 $105,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $245,500.00 $245,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $350,500.00 $350,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $350,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Hudson Municipality: Guttenberg Town

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009180-2022 ECHEVARRIA, MARIO & MARIA V GUTTENBERG TOWN 4 27 2022
Address: 6815 JACKSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $105,000.00 $105,000.00 $105,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $315,400.00 $315,400.00 $295,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $420,400.00 $420,400.00 $400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $420,400.00 $400,000.00 ($20,400.00)

Total number of cases for Guttenberg Town 7



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Hudson Municipality: Harrison Town
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007398-2020 HARMONY INVESTMENTS, INC. V HARRISON 4 1 2020

Address: 201-207 Passaic Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,440,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,395,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,835,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,835,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
004218-2021 HARMONY INVESTMENTS, INC. V HARRISON 4 1 2021
Address: 201-207 Passaic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,440,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,395,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,835,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,835,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Harrison Town

County: Hudson

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001772-2022 HARMONY INVESTMENTS, INC. V HARRISON 4 1 2022
Address: 201-207 Passaic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,440,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,395,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,835,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,835,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Harrison Town 3



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006643-2019 DELVECCHIO, BRIAN & LISA V HOBOKEN 28 5.01 C0401 2019
Address: 109 Monroe St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $168,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,018,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,186,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,186,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
003626-2020 DELVECCHIO, BRIAN & LISA V HOBOKEN 28 5.01 C0401 2020
Address: 109 Monroe St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $168,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,018,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,186,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,186,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001542-2021 DELVECCHIO, BRIAN & LISA V HOBOKEN 28 5.01 C0401 2021
Address: 109 Monroe St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $168,300.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,018,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,186,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,186,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
001723-2022 DELVECCHIO, BRIAN & LISA V HOBOKEN 28 5.01 C0401 2022
Address: 109 Monroe St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $168,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,018,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,186,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,186,900.00 $0.00 s0.00

6/6/2023




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005846-2022 TH START 308 MADISON LLC % TORESCO V HOBOKEN CITY 48 30 2022
Address: 308 Madison St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $712,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,035,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,748,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,748,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006428-2022 APHG HOBOKEN LLC % 6TH BOROUGHPM V HOBOKEN 167 21 2022
Address: 512 Park Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 498,800.00 )
7 $498,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $955,600.00 $0.00 $955,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,454,400.00 $0.00 $1,454,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,454,400.00 $1,454,400.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003552-2023 APHG HOBOKEN LLC % 6TH BOROUGHPM V HOBOKEN 167 21 2023
Address: 512 Park Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 498,800.00
and $498,800.00 ¢ $49%, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $955,600.00 $0.00 $734,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,454,400.00 $0.00 $1,233,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,454,400.00 $1,233,000.00 ($221,400.00)
Total number of cases for Hoboken City 7




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008150-2018 VAN REYPEN ST. LLC V JERSEY CITY 12101 27 2018

Address: 85 Van Reypen Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 6,435,000.00
and $6,435,000.00 ¢ $6,435, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,776,300.00 $0.00 $5,065,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $12,211,300.00 $0.00 $11,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,211,300.00 $11,500,000.00 ($711,300.00)
008151-2018 28 DUNCAN AVE. V JERSEY CITY 16501 37 2018
Address: 28 Duncan Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,820,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $3,070,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,890,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,890,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008152-2018 22 DUNCAN AVE. LLC V JERSEY CITY 16501 36 2018
Address: 22 Duncan Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,260,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $2,272,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,532,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,532,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
008153-2018 57-61 DUNCAN AVE., LLC V JERSEY CITY 16502 2 2018
Address: 61 Duncan Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,995,000.00 )
7 $1,995,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,937,200.00 $0.00 $3,629,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,932,200.00 $0.00 $5,624,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,932,200.00 $5,624,700.00 ($307,500.00)




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008491-2018 591 SUMMIT LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 7902 35 2018
Address: 591 Summit Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $766,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 N )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $13,317,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $14,084,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,084,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
008491-2018 591 SUMMIT LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 7902 35 TO1 2018
Address: 591 Summit Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N )
Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $701,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $701,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $701,500.00 $0.00 s0.00

6/6/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008948-2018 ASHWOOD HOMES, INC. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 14402 19 2018
Address: 74.5 Morris St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 991,400.00
and $991,400.00 ’ $99L, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,425,700.00 $0.00 $975,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,417,100.00 $0.00 $1,967,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,417,100.00 $1,967,000.00 ($450,100.00)
008951-2018 REDWOOD HOMES, INC. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 14403 10 2018
Address: 39 Greene St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $6,300,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $21,038,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $27,338,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $27,338,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008987-2018 HORIZON PLACE, LLC V JERSEY CITY 6901 4 2018

Address: 80 PALISADE AVE.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $765,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,619,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,384,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,384,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
009059-2018 BRAR FUEL STOP, LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 1201 7 2018
Address: 720 Tonnele Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,784,800.00 )
7 $1,943,600.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $115,200.00 $0.00 $115,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,058,800.00 $0.00 $1,900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,058,800.00 $1,900,000.00 ($158,800.00)




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013683-2018 63 OAK, LLC C/O NORMAN OSTROW, INC. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 19503 32 2018
Address: 63 Oak Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $280,000.00 $280,000.00 $280,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $426,500.00 $426,500.00 $426,500.00 | e WP ° ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $706,500.00 $706,500.00 $706,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $706,500.00 $706,500.00 $0.00
013959-2018 517 COMMUNIPAW AVE. V JERSEY CITY 18702 14 2018
Address: 517 COMMUNIPAW AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $260,500.00 $260,500.00 $0.00 i A
! Jud t Type: Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $707,200.00 $707,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type pp
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $967,700.00 $967,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $967,700.00 $0.00 s0.00

6/6/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013978-2018 320 CENTRAL OWNER LLC%STANDARD GRP V JERSEY CITY 2901 24 2018

Address: 320 CENTRAL AVE.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $438,100.00 $438,100.00 $438,100.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,030,300.00 $2,030,300.00 $2,030,300.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,468,400.00 $2,468,400.00 $2,468,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,468,400.00 $2,468,400.00 $0.00
000765-2019  BRAR FUEL STOP, LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 1201 7 2019
Address: 720 Tonnele Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,784,800.00 )
7 $1,943,600.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $115,200.00 $0.00 $115,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,058,800.00 $0.00 $1,900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,058,800.00 $1,900,000.00 ($158,800.00)




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004461-2019 591 SUMMIT LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 7902 35 T01 2019
Address: 591 Summit Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $701,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $701,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $701,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
004461-2019 591 SUMMIT LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 7902 35 2019
Address: 591 Summit Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 766,400.00 )
7 $766,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,317,900.00 $0.00 $11,733,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $14,084,300.00 $0.00 $12,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,084,300.00 $12,500,000.00 ($1,584,300.00)

6/6/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004562-2019 ASHWOOD HOMES, INC. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 14402 19 2019
Address: 74.5 Morris St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 991,400.00
and $991,400.00 ’ $99L, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,425,700.00 $0.00 $975,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,417,100.00 $0.00 $1,967,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,417,100.00 $1,967,000.00 ($450,100.00)
004563-2019 REDWOOD HOMES, INC. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 14403 10 2019
Address: 39 Greene St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $6,300,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $21,038,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $27,338,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $27,338,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005728-2019 28 DUNCAN AVE V JERSEY CITY 16501 37 2019
Address: 28 Duncan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,820,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $3,070,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,890,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,890,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
005746-2019 22 DUNCAN AVE, LLC V JERSEY CITY 16501 36 2019
Address: 22 Duncan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,260,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $2,272,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,532,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,532,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006162-2019 57-61 DUNCAN AVE., LLC V JERSEY CITY 16502 2 2019

Address: 61 Duncan Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,995,000.00
and $1,995,000.00 ¢ 51,995, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,937,200.00 $0.00 $3,629,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,932,200.00 $0.00 $5,624,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,932,200.00 $5,624,700.00 ($307,500.00)
006166-2019 VAN REYPEN ST. LLC V JERSEY CITY 12101 27 2019
Address: 85 Van Reypen Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 6,435,000.00 .
7 $6,435,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,776,300.00 $0.00 $5,065,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $12,211,300.00 $0.00 $11,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,211,300.00 $11,500,000.00 ($711,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006354-2019 ZHANG, LADIU V JERSEY CITY 14204 11 2019

Address: 134 Essex St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $922,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $624,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,546,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,546,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
006409-2019 HSU, L.K., M.L., W.Y., & X.T. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 11108 42 2019
Address: 46 Coles Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 720,000.00 )
7 $720,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $609,600.00 $0.00 $609,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,329,600.00 $0.00 $1,329,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,329,600.00 $1,329,600.00 $0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006975-2019 SUVVA, SUDHIR V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 11202 26 2019
Address: 266 Sixth Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 760,000.00
and $760,000.00 ¢ $760, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $460,600.00 $0.00 $460,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,220,600.00 $0.00 $1,220,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,220,600.00 $1,220,600.00 $0.00
007583-2019 132 MORRIS STREET PROPERTIES LLC V JERSEY CITY 14203 23 2019
Address: 132 Morris St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $954,800.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $612,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,567,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,567,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008162-2019 615 PALISADE REALTY, LLC V JERSEY CITY 1704 15 2019

Address: 615 Palisade Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $720,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,462,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,182,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,182,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
008165-2019  ZALKA REALTY, LLC V JERSEY CITY 4504 9 2019
Address: 140 New York Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $630,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,544,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,174,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,174,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008170-2019 320 CENTRAL OWNERS, LLC C/O STANDARD GRP V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 2901 24 2019
Address: 320 Central Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 438,100.00
and $438,100.00 ’ #4138, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,030,300.00 $0.00 $2,030,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,468,400.00 $0.00 $2,468,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,468,400.00 $2,468,400.00 $0.00
009668-2019 63 OAK, LLC C/O NORMAN OSTROW, INC. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 19503 32 2019
Address: 63 Oak Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $280,000.00 $280,000.00 $280,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $426,500.00 $426,500.00 $382,000.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $706,500.00 $706,500.00 $662,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $706,500.00 $662,000.00 ($44,500.00)




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010788-2019 HORIZON PLACE, LLC V JERSEY CITY 6901 4 2019
Address: 80 PALISADE AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $765,000.00 $765,000.00 $0.00 - )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,619,700.00 $1,619,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,384,700.00 $2,384,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,384,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
012916-2019 60 OCEAN LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 30003 22 2019
Address: 60 Ocean Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $166,800.00 $166,800.00 $166,800.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $883,700.00 $883,700.00 §758,700.00 | oo WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,050,500.00 $1,050,500.00 $925,500.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2020 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,050,500.00 $925,500.00 ($125,000.00)

6/6/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002159-2020 615 PALISADE REALTY, LLC V JERSEY CITY 1704 15 2020

Address: 615 Palisade Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $720,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,462,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,182,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,182,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
002200-2020  ZALKA REALTY, LLC V JERSEY CITY 4504 9 2020
Address: 140 New York Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $630,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,544,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,174,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,174,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002343-2020 BRAR FUEL STOP, LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 1201 7 2020
Address: 720 Tonnele Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,670,300.00
and $1,543,600.00 ¢ $1,670, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $115,200.00 $0.00 $115,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,058,800.00 $0.00 $1,785,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,058,800.00 $1,785,500.00 ($273,300.00)
002363-2020 HSU, L.K., M.L., W.Y., & X.T. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 11108 42 2020
Address: 46 Coles Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 720,000.00 )
7 $720,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $609,600.00 $0.00 $315,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,329,600.00 $0.00 $1,035,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,329,600.00 $1,035,200.00 ($294,400.00)

6/6/2023




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002368-2020 SUVVA, SUDHIR V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 11202 26 2020
Address: 266 Sixth Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 760,000.00
and $760,000.00 ¢ $760, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $460,600.00 $0.00 $291,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,220,600.00 $0.00 $1,051,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,220,600.00 $1,051,200.00 ($169,400.00)
002374-2020 320 CENTRAL OWNERS, LLC C/O STANDARD GRP V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 2901 24 2020
Address: 320 Central Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 438,100.00 )
7 $438,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,030,300.00 $0.00 $2,030,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,468,400.00 $0.00 $2,468,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,468,400.00 $2,468,400.00 $0.00

6/6/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002822-2020 PRAVEEN KUMAR BODDU AND NAMRATA SAMBASIVA RAO ALLA V CITY O 12609 14 2020

Address: 343 First Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 859,000.00
and $859,000.00 ¢ $859, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $313,000.00 $0.00 $141,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,172,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,172,000.00 $1,000,000.00 ($172,000.00)
003140-2020 REDWOOD HOMES, INC. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 14403 10 2020
Address: 39 Greene St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $6,300,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $21,038,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $27,338,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $27,338,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003147-2020 ASHWOOD HOMES, INC. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 14402 19 2020

Address: 74.5 Morris St.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 991,400.00
and $991,400.00 ’ $99L, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,425,700.00 $0.00 $848,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,417,100.00 $0.00 $1,840,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,417,100.00 $1,840,000.00 ($577,100.00)
003188-2020 CITY OF JERSEY CITY V 854 JERSEY, LLC 6002 10 2020
Address: 854 Jersey Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/2/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,681,600.00 .
7 $3,681,600.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $549,400.00 $0.00 $1,618,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,231,000.00 $0.00 $5,300,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,231,000.00 $5,300,000.00 $1,069,000.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003643-2020 132 MORRIS STREET PROPERTIES LLC V JERSEY CITY 14203 23 2020

Address: 132 Morris St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $954,800.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $612,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,567,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,567,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
003657-2020 ZHANG, LAIJU V JERSEY CITY 14204 11 2020
Address: 134 Essex St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $922,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $624,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,546,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,546,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008086-2020 CITY OF JERSEY CITY V 975 GARFIELD LLC 19702 14 2020
Address: 975 Garfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,162,000.00
and $1,162,000.00 ¢ $1,162, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $941,500.00 $0.00 $1,370,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,103,500.00 $0.00 $2,532,800.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,103,500.00 $2,532,800.00 $429,300.00
008086-2020 CITY OF JERSEY CITY V 975 GARFIELD LLC 19702 14 TO1 2020
Address: 975 Garfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/15/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $350,700.00 $0.00 $350,700.00 7 P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $350,700.00 $0.00 $350,700.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $350,700.00 $350,700.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008328-2020 HORIZON PLACE, LLC V JERSEY CITY 6901 4 2020

Address: 80 PALISADE AVE.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 765,000.00
and $765,000.00 ’ $765, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,619,700.00 $0.00 $1,135,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,384,700.00 $0.00 $1,900,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,384,700.00 $1,900,000.00 ($484,700.00)
008637-2020 28 DUNCAN AVE V JERSEY CITY 16501 37 2020
Address: 28 DUNCAN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,820,000.00 )
7 $1,820,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,070,300.00 $0.00 $2,870,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,890,300.00 $0.00 $4,690,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,890,300.00 $4,690,000.00 ($200,300.00)




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008641-2020 57-61 DUNCAN AVE., LLC V JERSEY CITY 16502 2 2020
Address: 61 DUNCAN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,995,000.00
and $1,995,000.00 ¢ 51,995, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,937,200.00 $0.00 $3,629,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,932,200.00 $0.00 $5,624,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,932,200.00 $5,624,700.00 ($307,500.00)
008644-2020 VAN REYPEN ST. LLC V JERSEY CITY 12101 27 2020
Address: 85 VAN REYPEN ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 6,435,000.00 )
7 $6,435,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,776,300.00 $0.00 $3,674,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $12,211,300.00 $0.00 $10,109,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,211,300.00 $10,109,700.00 ($2,101,600.00)

6/6/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011246-2020 63 OAK, LLC C/O NORMAN OSTROW, INC. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 19503 32 2020

Address: 63 Oak Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $280,000.00 $280,000.00 $280,000.00 .
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $426,500.00 $426,500.00 $382,000.00 | 0 WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $706,500.00 $706,500.00 $662,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $706,500.00 $662,000.00 ($44,500.00)
012480-2020 JERSEY CITY TWO LLC V JERSEY CITY 20502 85 2020
Address: 196 Boyd Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $111,000.00 $111,000.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $281,400.00 $281,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type Pre]
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $392,400.00 $392,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $392,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012480-2020 JERSEY CITY TWO LLC V JERSEY CITY 20502 85 2020
Address: 196 Boyd Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $111,000.00 $111,000.00 $0.00 —_— . -
! Judgment Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $281,400.00 $281,400.00 $0.00 | 7" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $392,400.00 $392,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $392,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
012481-2020 JERSEY CITY TWO LLC V JERSEY CITY 26203 52 2020
Address: 348 Danforth Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $91,400.00 $91,400.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $326,900.00 $326,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $418,300.00 $418,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $418,300.00 $0.00 s0.00

6/6/2023




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012481-2020 JERSEY CITY TWO LLC V JERSEY CITY 26203 52 2020
Address: 348 Danforth Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $91,400.00 $91,400.00 $0.00 - N
' Judgment Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $326,900.00 $326,900.00 $0.00 | 7" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $418,300.00 $418,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $418,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
012482-2020 JERSEY CITY TWO LLC V JERSEY CITY 26801 23 2020
Address: 337 Danforth Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $86,400.00 $86,400.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $305,800.00 $305,800.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $392,200.00 $392,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $392,200.00 $0.00 s0.00

6/6/2023




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023 to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012482-2020 JERSEY CITY TWO LLC V JERSEY CITY 26801 23 2020
Address: 337 Danforth Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $86,400.00 $86,400.00 $0.00 I . -
' Judgment Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $305,800.00 $305,800.00 $0.00 | 7" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $392,200.00 $392,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $392,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
012483-2020 JERSEY CITY TWO LLC % START EASY EAGLE V JERSEY CITY 26201 35 2020
Address: 139 MC ADOO AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $90,100.00 $90,100.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $347,500.00 $347,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $437,600.00 $437,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $437,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012483-2020 JERSEY CITY TWO LLC % START EASY EAGLE V JERSEY CITY 26201 34 2020
Address: 141 MC ADOO AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $90,200.00 $90,200.00 $0.00 I . -
' Judgment Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $347,400.00 $347,400.00 $0.00 | 7" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $437,600.00 $437,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $437,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
012682-2020 JERSEY CITY V ILD 44 NEWKIRK, LLC 10802 30 2020
Address: 44 Newkirk Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: $230,700.00 $230,700.00 $1,328,700.00 )
! Jud, t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $4,700.00 uagment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $235,400.00 $235,400.00 $1,333,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $235,400.00 $1,333,400.00 $1,098,000.00

6/6/2023




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012682-2020 JERSEY CITY V ILD 44 NEWKIRK, LLC 10802 32 2020
Address: 48 Newkirk Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: $307,000.00 $307,000.00 $951,200.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $340,900.00 $340,900.00 $340,900.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $647,900.00 $647,900.00 $1,292,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $647,900.00 $1,292,100.00 $644,200.00
012682-2020 JERSEY CITY V ILD 44 NEWKIRK, LLC 10802 28 2020
Address: 169 Baldwin Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: $208,100.00 $208,100.00 $464,200.00 )
’ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $131,700.00 $131,700.00 $131,700.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $339,800.00 $339,800.00 $595,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $339,800.00 $595,900.00 $256,100.00

6/6/2023




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012682-2020 JERSEY CITY V ILD 44 NEWKIRK, LLC 10802 31 2020
Address: 46 Newkirk Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: $435,500.00 $435,500.00 $953,200.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $360,500.00 $360,500.00 $360,500.00 g yp
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $796,000.00 $796,000.00 $1,313,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $796,000.00 $1,313,700.00 $517,700.00
012682-2020 JERSEY CITY V ILD 44 NEWKIRK, LLC 10802 29 2020
Address: 167 Baldwin Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: $246,400.00 $246,400.00 $803,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $219,700.00 $219,700.00 $219,700.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $466,100.00 $466,100.00 $1,022,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $466,100.00 $1,022,700.00 $556,600.00

6/6/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012682-2020 JERSEY CITY V ILD 44 NEWKIRK, LLC 10802 27 2020
Address: 169A Baldwin Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $208,100.00 $208,100.00 $545,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $50,600.00 $50,600.00 $50,600.00 g yp
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $258,700.00 $258,700.00 $595,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $258,700.00 $595,900.00 $337,200.00
012691-2020 ROCK STREET REALTY, L.L.C. V JERSEY CITY 12301 3 2020
Address: 25 Rock Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/1/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $330,000.00 $330,000.00 $330,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $430,000.00 $430,000.00 $358,000.00 | e WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $760,000.00 $760,000.00 $688,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $760,000.00 $688,000.00 ($72,000.00)




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012774-2020 591 SUMMIT LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 7902 35 TO01 2020
Address: 591 Summit Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $701,500.00 $701,500.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $701,500.00 $701,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $701,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
000680-2021 591 SUMMIT LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 7902 35 TO1 2021
Address: 591 Summit Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 I )
Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $701,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $701,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $701,500.00 $0.00 s0.00

6/6/2023




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000680-2021 591 SUMMIT LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 7902 35 2021
Address: 591 Summit Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 766,400.00
and $766,400.00 ’ 3766, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,317,900.00 $0.00 $10,233,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $14,084,300.00 $0.00 $11,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,084,300.00 $11,000,000.00 ($3,084,300.00)
001559-2021 132 MORRIS STREET PROPERTIES, LLC V JERSEY CITY 14203 23 2021
Address: 132 Morris St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $954,800.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $612,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,567,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,567,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001581-2021 ZHANG, LAIJU V JERSEY CITY 14204 11 2021
Address: 134 Essex Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $922,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $624,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,546,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,546,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
001889-2021 HORIZON PLACE, LLC V JERSEY CITY 6901 4 2021
Address: 80 PALISADE AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 765,000.00 )
7 $765,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,619,700.00 $0.00 $1,135,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,384,700.00 $0.00 $1,900,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,384,700.00 $1,900,000.00 ($484,700.00)




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001945-2021 SUVVA, SUDHIR V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 11202 26 2021
Address: 266 Sixth Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 760,000.00
and $760,000.00 ¢ $760, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $460,600.00 $0.00 $291,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,220,600.00 $0.00 $1,051,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,220,600.00 $1,051,200.00 ($169,400.00)
002148-2021 320 CENTRAL OWNER, LLC C/O STANDARD GRP V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 2901 24 TO1 2021
Address: 320 Central Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $350,700.00 $0.00 $300,000.00 7 P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $350,700.00 $0.00 $300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $350,700.00 $300,000.00 ($50,700.00)

6/6/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002148-2021 320 CENTRAL OWNER, LLC C/O STANDARD GRP V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 2901 24 2021

Address: 320 Central Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 438,100.00
and $438,100.00 ’ +438, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,096,300.00 $0.00 $2,096,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,534,400.00 $0.00 $2,534,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,534,400.00 $2,534,400.00 $0.00
003995-2021 HSU, L.K., M.L., W.Y., & X.T. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 11108 42 2021
Address: 46 Coles Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 720,000.00 )
7 $720,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $609,600.00 $0.00 $315,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,329,600.00 $0.00 $1,035,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,329,600.00 $1,035,200.00 ($294,400.00)




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004222-2021 225 BAY STREET LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 11404 6 2021
Address: 225 Bay Street Jersey City
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,467,000.00
and $3,467,000.00 ¢ $3,467, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $11,475,900.00 $0.00 $9,983,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $14,942,900.00 $0.00 $13,450,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,942,900.00 $13,450,000.00 ($1,492,900.00)
005488-2021 ASHWOOD HOMES, INC. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 14402 19 2021
Address: 74.5 Morris St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 991,400.00 )
7 $991,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,425,700.00 $0.00 $848,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,417,100.00 $0.00 $1,840,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,417,100.00 $1,840,000.00 ($577,100.00)

6/6/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005499-2021 REDWOOD HOMES, INC. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 14403 10 2021
Address: 39 Greene St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $6,300,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $21,038,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $27,338,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $27,338,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
005690-2021 28 DUNCAN AVE V JERSEY CITY 16501 37 2021
Address: 28 DUNAN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,820,000.00 )
7 $1,820,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,070,300.00 $0.00 $2,770,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,890,300.00 $0.00 $4,590,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,890,300.00 $4,590,000.00 ($300,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023  to 5/31/2023 6/6/2023

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005698-2021 22 DUNCAN AVE. LLC V JERSEY CITY 16501 36 2021

Address: 22 DUNCAN AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,260,000.00
and $1,260,000.00 ¢ $1,260, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,272,800.00 $0.00 $1,848,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,532,800.00 $0.00 $3,108,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,532,800.00 $3,108,900.00 ($423,900.00)
005708-2021 VAN REYPEN ST. LLC V JERSEY CITY 12101 27 2021
Address: 85 VAN REYPEN ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 6,435,000.00 .
7 $6,435,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,776,300.00 $0.00 $3,465,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $12,211,300.00 $0.00 $9,900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,211,300.00 $9,900,000.00 ($2,311,300.00)




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005713-2021 57-61 DUNCAN AVE., LLC V JERSEY CITY 16502 2 2021
Address: 61 DUNCAN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,995,000.00
and $1,995,000.00 ¢ 51,995, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,937,200.00 $0.00 $3,629,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,932,200.00 $0.00 $5,624,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,932,200.00 $5,624,700.00 ($307,500.00)
009825-2021  JERSEY CITY TWO LLC % SEED CORP. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 26201 35 2021
Address: 139 McAdoo Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $90,100.00 $90,100.00 $0.00 - . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $347,500.00 $347,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $437,600.00 $437,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $437,600.00 $0.00 s0.00

6/6/2023




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009825-2021 JERSEY CITY TWO LLC % SEED CORP. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 26201 35 2021
Address: 139 McAdoo Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $90,100.00 $90,100.00 $0.00 I . -
' Judgment Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $347,500.00 $347,500.00 $0.00 | 7" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $437,600.00 $437,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $437,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
009825-2021  JERSEY CITY TWO LLC % SEED CORP. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 26201 34 2021
Address: 141 McAdoo Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $90,200.00 $90,200.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $347,400.00 $347,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type Pre]
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $437,600.00 $437,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $437,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009825-2021 JERSEY CITY TWO LLC % SEED CORP. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 26201 34 2021
Address: 141 McAdoo Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $90,200.00 $90,200.00 $0.00 I . -
' Judgment Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $347,400.00 $347,400.00 $0.00 | 7" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $437,600.00 $437,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $437,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
009826-2021 JERSEY CITY TWO LLC % SEED CORP. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 20502 85 2021
Address: 196 Boyd Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $111,000.00 $111,000.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $281,400.00 $281,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type Pre]
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $392,400.00 $392,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $392,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009826-2021 JERSEY CITY TWO LLC % SEED CORP. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 20502 85 2021
Address: 196 Boyd Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $111,000.00 $111,000.00 $0.00 —_— . -
! Judgment Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $281,400.00 $281,400.00 $0.00 | 7" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $392,400.00 $392,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $392,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
009827-2021 JERSEY CITY TWO LLC % SEED CORP. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 26203 52 2021
Address: 348 Danforth Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $91,400.00 $91,400.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $326,900.00 $326,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $418,300.00 $418,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $418,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009827-2021 JERSEY CITY TWO LLC % SEED CORP. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 26203 52 2021
Address: 348 Danforth Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $91,400.00 $91,400.00 $0.00 . ) .
' Judgment Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $326,900.00 $326,900.00 $0.00 | 7" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $418,300.00 $418,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $418,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
009828-2021  JERSEY CITY TWO LLC % SEED CORP. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 26801 23 2021
Address: 337 Danforth Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $86,400.00 $86,400.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $305,800.00 $305,800.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $392,200.00 $392,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $392,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009828-2021 JERSEY CITY TWO LLC % SEED CORP. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 26801 23 2021
Address: 337 Danforth Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $86,400.00 $86,400.00 $0.00 I . -
' Judgment Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $305,800.00 $305,800.00 $0.00 | 7" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $392,200.00 $392,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $392,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
010904-2021 PRAVEEN KUMAR BODDU AND NAMRATA SAMBASIVA RAO ALLA V CITY O 12609 14 2021
Address: 343 First St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $859,000.00 $859,000.00 $859,000.00 )
’ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $141,000.00 $141,000.00 $141,000.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010996-2021 LOH, WILFRED V JERSEY CITY 12005 1 C0505 2021
Address: 2787 KENNEDY BLVD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $283,000.00 $283,000.00 $263,300.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $358,000.00 $358,000.00 $338,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $358,000.00 $338,300.00 ($19,700.00)
011198-2021 63 OAK, LLC C/O NORMAN OSTROW, INC. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 19503 32 2021
Address: 63 Oak Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $280,000.00 $280,000.00 $280,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $426,500.00 $426,500.00 $382,000.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $706,500.00 $706,500.00 $662,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 VYear2: 2023
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $706,500.00 $662,000.00 ($44,500.00)

6/6/2023




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012367-2021 413 SUMMIT HOLDINGS LLC V JERSEY CITY 10704 7.01 2021
Address: 411 Summit Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 8,140,000.00 0.00
and. $8,140,000.00 $8,140, $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,140,000.00 $8,140,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,140,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012554-2021 RAINARINE RAMRUP V JERSEY CITY 27503 11.208 C0076 2021
Address: 208-76 WEST SHEARWATER CT JERSEY CITY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/1/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $90,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 N )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $450,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $540,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $540,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023 to 5/31/2023

6/6/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000549-2022 591 SUMMIT LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 7902 35 TO01 2022
Address: 591 Summit Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/30/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $701,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $701,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $701,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
000549-2022 591 SUMMIT LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 7902 35 2022
Address: 591 Summit Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 766,400.00 )
7 $766,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $13,317,900.00 $0.00 $9,233,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $14,084,300.00 $0.00 $10,000,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,084,300.00 $10,000,000.00 ($4,084,300.00)




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000722-2022  CITY OF JERSEY CITY V 854 JERSEY, LLC 6002 10 2022
Address: 854 Jersey Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/2/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,350,600.00
and $3,350,600.00 ¢ $3,3%0, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $549,400.00 $0.00 $2,149,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,900,000.00 $0.00 $5,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,900,000.00 $5,500,000.00 $1,600,000.00
001741-2022 132 MORRIS STREET PROPERTIES, LLC V JERSEY CITY 14203 23 2022
Address: 132 Morris St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $954,800.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $612,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,567,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,567,300.00 $0.00 s0.00

6/6/2023




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2023

to 5/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002112-2022 SUVVA, SUDHIR V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 11202 26 2022
Address: 266 Sixth Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 760,000.00
and $760,000.00 ¢ $760, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $460,600.00 $0.00 $246,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,220,600.00 $0.00 $1,006,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid 